GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

{0 L PPN 1
S1 Home Region
Base: All learners

{0 PPN 4
S2 Are you currently in any form of education or training?
Base: All learners

1o Eo I TP PP UPPRRPPPIY 7
S3 Where is/was your education, learning or training based?
Base: All learners

LI oL (N 10
Q1 Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook at the following training providers? (SUMMARY TABLE)
Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course with the following providers

I oL LN 1
Q1aIs a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook at your Further Education (FE) college?
Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course at a Further Education (FE) college

LI oL 0 N 14
Q1b Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook in the workplace?
Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course in the workplace

I o1 N 17
Q1c Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook at your training centre?
Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course at a training centre

=101 U0 0N 20
Q1d Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook with Learndirect?
Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course with Learndirect

Table Q1E
Qle Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook at your Community centre or library?
Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course at a community centre or library

Table Q2 ...
Q2 Which of the following courses is most important to you?
Base: All learners

L= =) U= 0 RN 29
Q3A How often do/did you use a VLE (virtual learning environment) to help you in the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook?
Base: All learners who have never used the VLE for their course

L= = U= 0 RN 32
Q3B Why don’t/didn’t you use the VLE for the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook?
Base: All learners who attend a course which does not use a VLE

L= U= N 35
Q4A Thinking about the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook, what do you use the VLE (virtual learning environment) for?
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

L= = Lo RN 41
Q4B You said that your course does not/did not use a VLE (virtual learning environment). If your course did use a VLE, what would you want to use it for?
Base: All learners who attend a course which does not use a VLE

L= =) U= RN 47
Q5 How do/did you access the VLE (virtual learning environment) for the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook?
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

LI 1= C= 0N PP PPTUPPI 50
Q6A In what way do/did you most regularly access the VLE (virtual learning environment) for the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook?
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE
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LU0 LY PPN 53
Q6B You said that your course does not/did not use a VLE (virtual learning environment). If your course did use a VLE, how would you prefer to access it?
Base: All learners who attend a course which does not use a VLE

Lo L PPN 56
Q7 What are your feelings about the following? (SUMMARY TABLE)
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

Table Q7A
Q7a What are your feelings about the following? elps me with communication
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

ed In my course

LI oL 0 N 61
Q7b What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is increasing my chances of successfully completing my courses
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

LI o1 0 N 64
Q7c What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is essential to my course
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

LI o1 03N 67
Q7d What are your feelings about the following? - | only use the VLE because my teacher/tutor/assessor encourages me to do so
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

LI o1 0N 70
Q7e What are your feelings about the following? - | would be disappointed if there was not material for my course on a VLE
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

LI oL 0N 73
Q7f What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is well designed and easy to use
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

LI o1 0N 76
Q7g What are your feelings about the following? - The material on the VLE is always up to date
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

1= EoX 04 OO PPPTPPPRIY 79
Q7h What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is as professional looking as many other systems on the net
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

Table Q71 ...
Q7i What are your feelings about the following? -
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

L= =) U= 0N 85
Q7j What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE makes my learning more interesting/fun
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

L= =) U= RN 88
Q9 Which of the following best describes the course you are currently undertaking/recently undertook?
Base: All learners




Sight

Table S1
S1 Home Region
Base: All learners

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER AGE HOME REGION

17 and below Yorks. &

Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.

Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i

Sig. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B e D *E F G H I

[Total 600 144 456 62 224 105 43 166 53 67 24 84 27 107 94 80 64

East Midlands 53 17 36 4 20 6 7 16 53 - - - -
9% 12% 8% 6% 9% 6% 16% 10% 100% % % % % % % % %

c BDFGHI

London 67 21 46 3 27 10 8 19 67 - - - -

119 15% 10% 5% 12% 10% 19% 1% % 100% % % % % % % %
a ADFGHI

North East 24 7 17 5 6 2 6 24 - - -

4% 5% 4% 8% 2% 6% 5% 4% % % 100% % % % % % %
b

North West 84 23 61 6 45 11 3 19 - 84 - - -

14% 16% 13% 10% 20% 10% 7% 1% % % % 100% % % % % %
cde ABFGHI

Eastern 27 6 21 3 9 4 1 10 - 27 - -
5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 6% % % % % 100% % % % %

South East 107 17 90 13 31 23 10 30 - - 107 - -
18% 12% 20% 21% 14% 22% 23% 18% % % % % % 100% % % %

a ABDGHI

South West 94 2 72 13 35 20 3 23 - - 94 -

16% 15% 16% 21% 16% 19% 7% 14% % % % % % % 100% % %
ABDFHI

[West Midlands 80 14 66 12 26 17 2 23 - - - 80 -

13% 10% 14% 19% 12% 16% 5% 14% % % % % % % % 100% %
d ABDFGI

orkshire and The Humber 64 17 47 3 26 8 7 20 - - - 64
119 12% 10% 5% 12% 8% 16% 12% % % % % % % % % 100%

ABDFGH

Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I
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Table S1 (continuation)
S1 Home Region
Base: All learners

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% a “h wc d e “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £
Total 600 474 10 22 3 16 19 12 2 9 9 22 2 26 4 10 6 Y
East Midlands 53 40 5 2 R 6 R 4 - 2 R
9% 8% -% -% -% 31% 11% -% -% -% -% 27% -% 15% -% 20% -% -%
London 67 24 7 13 1 3 3 5 5 2 3 1 1 - 1 -
11% 5% 70% 59% 33% 19% 16% 42% -% 56% 22% 14% 50% 4% -% 10% -% -%
North East 24 22 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1
4% 5% -% 5% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% 50% 4% -% 10% 17% -%
North West 84 72 1 4 1 1 1 - 4 - 5 1 1 -
14%) 15% -% -% 33% 25% 5% 8% -% 1% -% 18% -% 19% 25% 10% -% -%
Eastern 27 24 - 3 - 2 - 2 1
5% 5% -% % % % % % -% -% -% 14% -% 8% -% 20% 17% -%
South East 107 92 1 1 1 1 3 3 1 2 2 - - 5 1 1 1
18% 19% 10% 5% 33% 6% 16% 25% 50% 22% 22% -% -% 19% 25% -% 17% 50%
South West 94 88 1 1 1 1 2 - 4 - 1 1
16% 19% 10% -% -% -% 5% -% 50% -% 1% 9% -% 15% -% 10% 17% -%
West Midlands 80 59 1 3 2 5 3 4 3 - 2 1 1 1 1
13% 12% 10% 14% % 13% 26% 25% % % 44% 14% -% 8% 25% 10% 17% 50%
orkshire and The Humber 64 53 4 1 4 1 R 1 R 2 1 1 1
11% 11% -% 18% -% 6% 21% -% -% 11% -% 5% -% 8% 25% 10% 17% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,|,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E
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Table S1 (continuation)
S1 Home Region
Base: All learners

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f g h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K

Total 600 19 8 12 10 412 7 510 63 10 12 5

East Midlands 53 - 1 38 1 45 5 - 3 -
9% -% 13% -% -% 9% 14% 9% 8% -% 25% -%

London 67 1 1 50 - 55 7 2 2 1
11% 5% -% 8% -% 12% -% 11% 11% 20% 17% 20%

North East 24 1 1 14 - 22 1 - - 1
4% 5% -% 8% -% 3% -% 4% 2% -% -% 20%

North West 84 2 2 1 59 2 80 3 1 - -
14%) 1% -% 17% 10% 14% 29% 16% 5% 10% -% -%

h

Eastern 27 3 1 1 13 - 2 3 1 1 -
5% 16% 13% 8% -% 3% -% 4% 5% 10% 8% -%

South East 107 6 2 4 1 66 1 83 16 3 4 1
18% 32% 25% 33% 10% 16% 14% 16% 25% 30% 33% 20%

South West 94 - 1 2 3 68 1 79 13 1 - 1
16% -% 13% 17% 30% 17% 14% 15% 21% 10% -% 20%

[ West Midlands 80 1 2 1 4 59 2 66 11 1 2 -
13% 5% 25% 8% 40% 14% 29% 13% 17% 10% 17% -%

Yorkshire and The Humber 64 5 1 1 45 R 58 4 1 - 1
119%) 26% 13% -% 10% 11% -% 11% 6% 10% -% 20%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,I,J,K
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Sight

Table S2

S2 Are you currently in any form of education or training?

Base: All learners

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER

AGE HOME REGION

17 and below Yorks. &

Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.

Sig. Level: 95% a b a b d e a b *c d *e f g h i

big. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B C D *E F G H I

Total 600 144 456 62 224 105 43 166 53 67 24 84 27 107 94 80 64

ves 600 144 456 62 224 105 43 166 53 67 24 84 27 107 94 80 64
100%j 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

No . N N N N
-% % % -% % -% -% -% -% -% -% % -% -% -% -% -%

Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I
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GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012
Table S2 (continuation)
S2 Are you currently in any form of education or training?
Base: All learners

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair

Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care

Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support

Sig. Level: 95% a “h wc d e “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £

[Total 600 474 10 22 3 16 19 12 2 9 9 22 2 26 4 10 6 2

Yes 600 474 10 22 3 16 19 12 2 9 9 22 2 26 4 10 6 2
100%) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

No _ R R R R R R R R R _ _ _ _ _ R _

-9%) -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,|,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E
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Sight

Table S2 (continuation)

S2 Are you currently in any form of education or training?

Base: All learners

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN
Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community
Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library
Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f g h +§ B )
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K
Total 600 19 8 12 10 412 7 510 63 10 12 5
ves 600 19 8 12 10 412 7 510 63 10 12 5
100%j 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
-% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K
06/08/12 Page 6
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Table S3

S3 Where is/was your education, learning or training based?

Base: All learners

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER

AGE HOME REGION
17 and below Yorks. &
Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.
Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i
big. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B C D *E F G H I
Total 600 144 456 62 224 105 43 166 53 67 24 84 27 107 94 80 64
Further Education (FE) college - either the
main college or a local centre 515 123 392 51 191 90 40 143 45 57 22 81 22 85 79 66 58
86%) 85% 86% 82% 85% 86% 93% 86% 85% 85% 92% 96% 81% 79% 84% 83% 91%
abFGH
In the workplace 82 20 62 12 30 15 4 21 6 8 2 5 3 2 15 16 5
14% 14% 14% 19% 13% 14% 9% 13% 11% 12% 8% 6% 11% 21% 16% 20% 8%
Di d Di
Training centre 19 4 15 2 4 2 1 10 3 - 2 1 5 1 5 2
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% -% 4% -% 2% 4% 5% 1% 6% 3%
b
Learndirect centre 17 3 14 2 4 3 8 3 2 _ 1 4 _ 5 2
3% 2% 3% 3% 2% -% 7% 5% 6% 3% -% -% 4% 4% -% 6% 3%
C c dg dg
[Community centre or library 10 10 1 3 1 1 4 1 1 1 ~ 1 1 3 2
2%) -% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% -% -% 1% 1% 4% 3%
Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,|
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Sight

Table S3 (continuation)

S3 Where is/was your education, learning or training based?

Base: All learners

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% a “h wc d e “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £
[Total 600 474 10 22 3 16 19 12 2 9 9 22 2 26 4 10 6 2
Further Education (FE) college - either the main
college or a local centre 515 410 8 20 3 15 13 9 1 8 9 17 2 22 3 9 5 1
86%) 86% 80% 91% 100% 94% 68% 75% 50% 89% 100% 77% 100% 85% 75% 90% 83% 50%
In the workplace 82 67 1 2 1 4 1 1 . 4 1 3 - -
14% 14% 10% 9% -% 6% 21% 8% -% 11% -% 18% 50% 12% -% -% -% -%
[Training centre 19 15 1 1 1 1 R R R - - -
3% 3% 10% 5% -% -% 5% -% 50% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
Learndirect centre 17 9 1 1 1 2 2 _ 1 _ 1 1 1 1 1
3% 2% 10% 5% -% 6% 11% 17% -% -% -% 5% -% 4% 25% 10% 17% 50%
[Community centre or library 10 9 1 N N N N - -
2% 2% -% -% -% -% 5% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,l,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E

06/08/12
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Sight

Table S3 (continuation)

S3 Where is/was your education, learning or training based?

Base: All learners

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f g h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K

Total 600 19 8 12 10 412 7 510 63 10 12 5

Further Education (FE) college - either the

main college or a local centre 515 15 [3 11 8 370 7 510 2 1 2 -

86%) 79% 75% 92% 80% 90% 100% 100% 3% 10% 17% -%
H

n the workplace 82 2 1 1 39 - 13 63 2 2 2

14% 11% 13% -% 10% 9% -% 3% 100% 20% 17% 40%
G

[Training centre 19 2 5 N 6 . 10 2 1
3% 1% -% -% -% 1% -% 1% -% 100% 17% 20%

Learndirect centre 17 3 1 1 1 7 R 3 R 1 12 1
3% 16% 13% 8% 10% 2% -% 1% -% 10% 100% 20%

[Community centre or library 10 2 2 - 3 - 1 1 5
2% 11% -% -% -% *% -% 1% -% 10% 8% 100%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K

06/08/12
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Sight

Table Q1

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q1 Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook at the following training providers? (SUMMARY TABLE)

Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course with the following providers

TRAINING PROVIDER

Further Education (FE) college

Your workplace

Your training centre

Learndirect

Your Community centre or library

Sig. Level: 95%
Sig. Level: 99%

[Total

Yes

No

a

515

405
79%

110
21%

b
B

82

45
55%

37
45%

14
74%

26%

*d
D

17

15
88%

12%

*

e
*E

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E

06/08/12
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Sight

Table Q1A

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q1a s a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook at your Further Education (FE) college?
Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course at a Further Education (FE) college

GENDER AGE HOME REGION
17 and below Yorks. &
Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.
Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i
Sig. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B C D E F G H I
Total 515 123 392 51 191 90 40 143 45 57 22 81 22 85 79 66 58
ves 405 83 322 42 150 74 33 106 31 45 20 60 16 69 70 51 43
79%) 67% 82% 82% 79% 82% 83% 74% 69% 79% 91% 74% 73% 81% 89% 77% 74%
A Adi
No 110 40 70 9 41 16 7 37 14 12 2 21 6 16 9 15 15
21% 33% 18% 18% 21% 18% 18% 26% 31% 21% 9% 26% 27% 19% 1% 23% 26%
B G g g
Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,|

06/08/12
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Sight

Table Q1A (continuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q1a s a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook at your Further Education (FE) college?
Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course at a Further Education (FE) college

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair

Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care

Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support

Sig. Level: 95% a “h wc d e “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £

[Total 515 410 8 20 3 15 13 9 1 8 9 17 2 22 3 9 5 1

Yes 405 322 6 17 3 12 11 7 1 6 8 11 1 17 2 8 5 1
79% 79% 75% 85% 100% 80% 85% 78% 100% 75% 89% 65% 50% 77% 67% 89% 100% 100%

No 110 88 2 3 3 2 2 2 1 6 1 5 1 1 -

21% 21% 25% 15% -% 20% 15% 22% -% 25% 11% 35% 50% 23% 33% 11% -% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,|,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E

06/08/12
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Sight

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012
Table Q1A (continuation)

Q1a s a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook at your Further Education (FE) college?
Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course at a Further Education (FE) college

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f g “h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G *H “ *) K

Total 515 15 6 1 8 370 7 510 2 1 2 -

ves 405 13 5 1 6 285 6 402 1 - 2 -
79%) 87% 83% 100% 75% 77% 86% 79% 50% -% 100% -%

No 110 2 1 - 2 85 1 108 1 1 - -
21% 13% 17% -% 25% 23% 14% 21% 50% 100% -% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K
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Sight

Table Q1B

Q1b Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook in the workplace?

Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course in the workplace

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER AGE HOME REGION

17 and below Yorks. &

Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.

Sig. Level: 95% *a b 3 b *c *d e 3 b *c +d ‘e “f *g “h +

Sig. Level: 99% A B “A B “C “D £ A B “C D £ “F G *H “

Total 82 20 62 12 30 15 4 21 6 8 2 5 3 22 15 16 5

ves 45 10 35 5 17 7 2 14 2 2 1 4 2 14 1 6 3
55%) 50% 56% 42% 57% 47% 50% 67% 33% 25% 50% 80% 67% 64% 73% 38% 60%

No 37 10 27 7 13 8 2 7 4 6 1 1 1 8 4 10 2
45% 50% 44% 58% 43% 53% 50% 33% 67% 75% 50% 20% 33% 36% 27% 63% 40%

Columns Tested

06/08/12

: AB-AB,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I

Page 14




Sight

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Table Q1B (continuation)

Q1b Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook in the workplace?
Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course in the workplace

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% a “h wc d e “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £
Total 82 67 1 2 - 1 4 1 - 1 - 4 1 3 - -
ves 45 38 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - - 2 - 2 - -
55%) 57% 100% 50% -% 100% 25% 100% -% -% -% 50% -% 67% -% % -% -%
No 37 29 - 1 - - 3 - - 1 - 2 1 1 - -
45% 43% -% 50% -% -% 75% -% -% 100% -% 50% 100% 33% -% % -% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,|,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E

06/08/12
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Sight

Table Q1B (continuation)
Q1b Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook in the workplace?

Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course in the workplace

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f *g h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K

Total 82 2 1 1 39 - 13 63 2 2 2

ves 45 2 18 - 6 35 2 1 1
55%) 100% -% -% -% 46% -% 46% 56% 100% 50% 50%

No 37 - 1 1 21 - 7 28 - 1 1
45% -% 100% -% 100% 54% -% 54% 44% -% 50% 50%

Columns Tested

06/08/12

: AB,C,D,E,F-G,H,I,JK
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Sight

Table Q1C

Q1c Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook at your training centre?

Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course at a training centre

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER AGE HOME REGION

17 and below Yorks. &

Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.

Sig. Level: 95% *a “h 3 b *c *d e 3 b *c +d ‘e “f *g “h +

Sig. Level: 99% A B “A B “C “D £ A B “C D £ “F G *H “

Total 19 4 15 2 4 2 1 10 3 - 2 1 5 1 5 2

ves 14 3 1 2 4 1 7 1 - 2 1 3 1 4 2
74%) 75% 73% 100% 100% 50% -% 70% -% 33% -% 100% 100% 60% 100% 80% 100%

No 5 1 4 1 1 3 2 - - 2 - 1 -
26% 25% 27% -% -% 50% 100% 30% -% 67% -% -% -% 40% -% 20% -%

Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I

06/08/12
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Sight

Table Q1C (continuation)

Q1c Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook at your training centre?
Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course at a training centre

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% *a “h wc d e “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £
Total 19 15 1 1 1 1 - - ; . . .
Yes 14 12 1 1 - - - - - -
74%) 80% 100% -% -% -% 100% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% % -% -%
No 5 3 1 1 - - ; ; . .
26% 20% -% 100% -% -% -% -% 100% -% -% -% -% -% -% % -% -%
Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E

06/08/12
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Sight

Table Q1C (con

tinuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q1c Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook at your training centre?

Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course at a training centre

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f *g “h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D £ “F G *H “ *) K

Total 19 2 5 - 6 - 10 2 1

ves 14 2 2 - 5 - 7 1 1
74%) 100% -% -% -% 40% -% 83% -% 70% 50% 100%

No 5 - 3 - 1 - 3 1 -
26% -% -% -% -% 60% -% 17% -% 30% 50% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K

06/08/12
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Table Q1D

Sight

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q1d Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook with Learndirect?
Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course with Learndirect

GENDER AGE HOME REGION

17 and below Yorks. &

Total Male Female 18 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.

Sig. Level: 95% 3 b *a “h *c d ™ “h *c +d ‘e “f *g “h +

Sig. Level: 99% A B A B “C ) A B “C D £ “F G *H “

Total 17 3 14 2 4 3 8 3 2 - - 1 4 - 5 2

ves 15 3 12 2 3 2 8 2 2 - - 1 4 - 4 2
88%) 100% 86% 100% 75% 67% 100% 67% 100% -% -% 100% 100% -% 80% 100%

No 2 - 2 1 1 1 - - - - - 1 -
12%) -% 14% -% 25% 33% -% 33% -% -% -% -% % -% 20% -%

Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,|

06/08/12
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Sight

Table Q1D (continuation)
Q1d Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook with Learndirect?
Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course with Learndirect

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair

Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care

Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support

Sig. Level: 95% *a “h wc d e “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £

Total 17 9 1 1 1 2 2 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1

ves 15 8 1 1 2 2 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1
88%) 89% 100% 100% -% -% 100% 100% -% -% -% 100% -% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

No 2 1 1 - ; ; ; . }

129 11% -% -% -% 100% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%

Columns Tested

06/08/12

: AB,C,D,EF,G,H,I,JK,L - AB,C,D,E
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Sight

Table Q1D (con

tinuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q1d Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook with Learndirect?
Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course with Learndirect

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f *g “h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D £ “F G *H “ *) K

Total 17 3 1 1 1 7 - 3 - 1 12 1

ves 15 3 1 1 1 5 - 2 - 1 11 1
88%) 100% 100% 100% 100% 71% -% 67% -% 100% 92% 100%

No 2 - 2 - 1 - - 1 -
129 -% -% -% -% 29% -% 33% -% -% 8% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K

06/08/12
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Sight

Table Q1E

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q1e Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook at your Community centre or library?
Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course at a community centre or library

GENDER AGE HOME REGION

17 and below Yorks. &

Total Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.

Sig. Level: 95% 3 3 “h *c *d e ™ “h *c +d ‘e “f *g “h +

Sig. Level: 99% A A B “C “D £ A B “C D £ “F G *H “

Total 10 10 1 3 1 1 4 1 1 1 - - 1 1 3 2

ves 7 7 1 1 1 4 1 - - - - 1 1 3 1
70%) 70% 100% 33% -% 100% 100% 100% -% -% -% -% 100% 100% 100% 50%

No 3 3 2 1 1 1 - - - - 1
30% 30% -% 67% 100% -% -% -% 100% 100% -% -% -% -% -% 50%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I

06/08/12
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Sight

Table Q1E (continuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q1e Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook at your Community centre or library?
Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course at a community centre or library

ETHNICITY

DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Pakistani  Bangladeshi  Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% *a “h wc d “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £
[Total 10 9 1 R R R - - R
Yes 7 7 - - - - - -
70%) 78% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
No 3 2 1 - - - - - - -
30% 22% % -% -% -% 100% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E

06/08/12
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Table Q1E (con

Sight

tinuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q1e Is a VLE (virtual learning environment) used for the course that you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook at your Community centre or library?
Base: All learners who are currently undertaking/recently undertook a course at a community centre or library

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f *g “h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D £ “F G *H “ *) K

Total 10 2 2 - 3 - 1 1 5

ves 7 1 1 - 3 - - 1 3
70%) 50% -% -% -% 50% -% 100% -% -% 100% 60%

No 3 1 1 - - - 1 - 2
30% 50% -% -% -% 50% -% -% -% 100% -% 40%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K

06/08/12
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Sight

Table Q2

Q2 Which of the following courses is most important to you?

Base: All learners

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER AGE HOME REGION
17 and below Yorks. &
Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.
Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i
Sig. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B C D E F G H I
Total 600 144 456 62 224 105 43 166 53 67 24 84 27 107 94 80 64
[The course at your Further Education (FE)
college - either the main college or a local
centre 510 120 390 51 190 90 38 141 45 55 22 80 22 83 79 66 58
85% 83% 86% 82% 85% 86% 88% 85% 85% 82% 92% 95% 81% 78% 84% 83% 91%
abFgH f
[The course in your workplace 63 18 45 9 27 13 3 11 5 7 1 3 3 16 13 11 4
11% 13% 10% 15% 12% 12% 7% 7% 9% 10% 4% 4% 11% 15% 14% 14% 6%
D d d
[The course at your training centre 10 3 7 1 3 1 5 2 _ 1 1 3 1 1 1
2%) 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% -% 3% -% 3% -% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2%
[The course with Learndirect 12 3 9 1 2 2 7 3 2 R 1 4 R 2 R
2%) 2% 2% 2% 1% -% 5% 4% 6% 3% -% -% 4% 4% -% 3% -%
c bc dg
[The course at your Community centre or
library 5 5 2 1 2 1 1 - 1 1 1
1% -% 1% -% 1% 1% -% 1% -% 1% 4% -% -% 1% 1% -% 2%
Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,l|

06/08/12
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Sight

Table Q2 (continuation)

Q2 Which of the following courses is most important to you?

Base: All learners

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% a “h wc d e “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £
[Total 600 474 10 22 3 16 19 12 2 9 9 22 2 26 4 10 6 2
[The course at your Further Education (FE)
college - either the main college or a local
centre 510 407 8 19 3 15 12 9 1 8 9 17 2 22 3 9 5 1
85%) 86% 80% 86% 100% 94% 63% 75% 50% 89% 100% 77% 100% 85% 75% 90% 83% 50%
[The course in your workplace 63 51 1 2 3 1 1 R 4 R 3 - -
11% 11% 10% 9% -% -% 16% 8% -% 11% -% 18% -% 12% -% -% -% -%
[The course at your training centre 10 8 1 1 _ _ _ _ _ _
2% 2% -% -% -% -% 5% -% 50% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
[The course with Learndirect 12 4 1 1 1 2 2 _ 1 _ 1 1 1 1 1
2% 1% 10% 5% -% 6% 11% 17% -% -% -% 5% -% 4% 25% 10% 17% 50%
[The course at your Community centre or library 5 4 1 N N N . . .
1% 1% -% -% -% -% 5% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E

06/08/12
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Sight

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012
Table Q2 (continuation)

Q2 Which of the following courses is most important to you?
Base: All learners

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN
Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community
Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library
Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f g h +§ B )
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K
Total 600 19 8 12 10 412 7 510 63 10 12 5
[The course at your Further Education (FE)
college - either the main college or a local
centre 510 15 [3 11 8 369 7 510 - - - -
85%) 79% 75% 92% 80% 90% 100% 100% -% -% -% -%
H
IThe course in your workplace 63 1 1 1 34 _ _ 63 _ _ _
11% 5% 13% -% 10% 8% -% -% 100% -% -% -%
G
[The course at your training centre 10 1 2 N N . 10 . .
29 5% % % -% *% -% -% -% 100% -% -%
[The course with Learndirect 12 1 1 1 1 6 R R R R 12 R
2% 5% 13% 8% 10% 1% -% -% -% -% 100% -%
[The course at your Community centre or
library 5 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 5
1% 5% -% -% -% *% -% -% -% -% -% 100%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K

06/08/12 Page 28




Sight

Table Q3A

Q3A How often do/did you use a VLE (virtual learning environment) to help you in the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook?

Base: All learners who have never used the VLE for their course

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER AGE HOME REGION
17 and below Yorks. &
Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.
Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i
big. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B C D *E F G H I
Total 458 96 362 49 170 79 36 124 34 49 21 63 20 84 81 59 47
ery regularly (twice a week ‘in term’) 193 38 155 20 70 33 15 55 12 16 9 29 7 36 37 33 14
429% 40% 43% 41% 41% 42% 42% 44% 35% 33% 43% 46% 35% 43% 46% 56% 30%
bl
Quite regularly (twice a fortnight ‘in
term’) 141 32 109 16 61 17 8 39 1 14 9 20 3 25 27 13 19
319 33% 30% 33% 36% 22% 22% 31% 32% 29% 43% 32% 15% 30% 33% 22% 40%
c h
Sometimes (once a month ‘in term’) 76 17 59 7 26 16 8 19 4 10 2 9 6 18 9 1 7
17% 18% 16% 14% 15% 20% 22% 15% 12% 20% 10% 14% 30% 21% 1% 19% 15%
Rarely (less than once a month ‘in term’) 4 9 32 6 11 10 5 9 6 8 1 4 4 5 7 1 5
9% 9% 9% 12% 6% 13% 14% 7% 18% 16% 5% 6% 20% 6% 9% 2% 11%
H H
Never 7 7 2 3 2 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 2
2% % 2% -% 1% 4% -% 2% 3% 2% -% 2% -% -% 1% 2% 4%
Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I

06/08/12
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Sight

Table Q3A (continuation)

Q3A How often do/did you use a VLE (virtual learning environment) to help you in the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook?

Base: All learners who have never used the VLE for their course

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

ETHNICITY

DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% a “h wc d e “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £
[Total 458 363 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 14 1 20 3 9 6 2
ery regularly (twice a week ‘in term’) 193 154 3 8 8 5 4 1 3 7 - 9 - 4 2
429 42% 38% 44% -% 67% 36% 40% -% 17% 38% 50% -% 45% -% 44% 33% -%
Quite regularly (twice a fortnight ‘in term’) 141 112 4 5 2 2 5 4 1 2 3 1 8 2 2 3 2
31%) 31% 50% 28% 67% 17% 36% 40% 100% -% 25% 21% 100% 40% 67% 22% 50% 100%
Sometimes (once a month ‘in term’) 76 58 2 1 2 3 2 4 3 1 _ 2 1 2 1
17% 16% -% 11% 33% 17% 21% 20% -% 67% 38% 7% -% 10% 33% 22% 17% -%
Rarely (less than once a month ‘in term’) 41 33 1 3 1 1 ~ 2 ~ 1 ~ 1 .
9% 9% 13% 17% -% -% 7% -% -% 17% -% 14% -% 5% -% 11% -% -%
Never 7 6 - 1 - - - _
2% 2% -% -% -% -% % % -% -% -% 7% -% -% -% -% -% -%
Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L-A,B,C,D,E

06/08/12

Page 30




Sight

Table Q3A (continuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q3A How often do/did you use a VLE (virtual learning environment) to help you in the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook?
Base: All learners who have never used the VLE for their course

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f g h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K

Total 458 17 6 12 7 307 6 402 35 7 1 3

ery regularly (twice a week ‘in term’) 193 5 2 5 3 133 1 176 10 2 5 _
429 29% 33% 42% 43% 43% 17% 44% 29% 29% 45% -%

Quite regularly (twice a fortnight ‘in term’) 141 6 2 4 1 99 _ 121 1 4 3 2
31%) 35% 33% 33% 14% 32% -% 30% 31% 57% 27% 67%

Sometimes (once a month ‘in term’) 76 3 2 2 3 43 3 64 10 1 _ 1
17% 18% 33% 17% 43% 14% 50% 16% 29% 14% -% 33%

Rarely (less than once a month ‘in term’) 41 3 R 27 2 34 4 ~ 3 .
9% 18% % % % 9% 33% 8% 11% -% 27% -%

Never 7 R 1 5 R 7 - - - -
2% -% % 8% % 2% -% 2% -% -% -% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K

06/08/12
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Sight

Table Q3B

Q3B Why don’t/didn’t you use the VLE for the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook?

Base: All learners who attend a course which does not use a VLE

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER AGE HOME REGION
Yorks. & Humb.
Total Female 18 19 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids
Sig. Level: 95% 3 3 b wc 3 b *c d o “f *g “h P
Sig. Level: 99% A “A B “C A B “C ) £ “F G *H “|
Total 7 7 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
It’s not necessary to use it; | can get everything |
need for my course elsewhere (in handouts etc.) 5 5 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
71%) 71% 50% 67% 100% 100% 100% -% 100% 100% 100% -%
I’m not sure how to use it 2 2 2 1 1
29%) 29% 100% -% -% -% -% -% 100% -% -% 50%
It’s not easy to use, or well designed, so | prefer
not to use it 2 2 2 1 1
29%) 29% -% -% 100% -% 100% -% -% 100% -% -%
| always forget my log in details or have never
known them 2 2 2 1 1
29%) 29% 100% -% -% -% -% -% 100% -% -% 50%
Information is not up-to-date - such as
presentations and reading lists 2 2 1 1 1 1
29%) 29% 50% -% 50% -% 100% -% 100% -% -% -%
| don’t have enough time to access it 1 1 1 1
14%] 14% -% 33% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% 50%
| cannot access the internet easily/regularly _ _
-% -% % % % -% -% -% % -% -% -% -%
Other R R
-%) -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,|

06/08/12
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Sight

Table Q3B (continuation)

Q3B Why don’t/didn’t you use the VLE for the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook?
Base: All learners who attend a course which does not use a VLE

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% *a “h wc d e “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £
[Total 7 6 R 1 R R R R
It’s not necessary to use it; | can get everything |
need for my course elsewhere (in handouts etc.) 5 4 - 1 - - - -
71% 67% -% % % % % % -% -% -% 100% -% -% -% -% -% -%
I’m not sure how to use it 2 2 R R R R R R
299 33% -% % % % % % -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
It’s not easy to use, or well designed, so | prefer
not to use it 2 2 - - - - - -
299 33% -% % % % % % -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
| always forget my log in details or have never
known them 2 2 - - - - - -
299 33% -% % % % % % -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
Information is not up-to-date - such as
presentations and reading lists 2 2 - - - - - -
29% 33% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
| don’t have enough time to access it 1 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .
14% 17% -% % % % % % -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
| cannot access the internet easily/regularly _ _ _ _ _ _ _
-% -% -% % % % % % % % -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
Other _ R _ _ R N R
-% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E

06/08/12
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Sight

Table Q3B (continuation)

Q3B Why don’t/didn’t you use the VLE for the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook?
Base: All learners who attend a course which does not use a VLE

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN
Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community
Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library
Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f *g “h +§ B )
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D £ “F G *H “ *) K
[Total 7 R 1 5 R 7 - R - R
It’s not necessary to use it; | can get
leverything | need for my course elsewhere (in
handouts etc.) 5 - 1 3 - 5 - - - -
71%) -% -% 100% % 60% -% 71% -% -% -% -%
I’m not sure how to use it 2 R 2 R 2 R R R R
29%) -% % % % 40% -% 29% -% -% -% -%
It’s not easy to use, or well designed, so |
prefer not to use it 2 - 1 1 - 2 - - - -
299 -% -% 100% % 20% -% 29% -% -% -% -%
| always forget my log in details or have
never known them 2 - 2 - 2 - - - -
29%) -% % % % 40% -% 29% -% -% -% -%
Information is not up-to-date - such as
presentations and reading lists 2 - 1 1 - 2 - - - -
29% -% -% 100% -% 20% -% 29% -% -% -% -%
| don’t have enough time to access it 1 . 1 ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ .
14% -% % % % 20% -% 14% -% -% -% -%
| cannot access the internet easily/regularly _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
-% -% % % % % -% -% -% -% -% -%
Other _ R R _ - N N R
-% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,I,J,K
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Sight

Table Q4A

Q4A Thinking about the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook, what do you use the VLE (virtual learning environment) for?

Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER AGE HOME REGION
17 and below Yorks. &
Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.
Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i
big. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B C D *E F G H I
Total 451 96 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45
Looking at lesson notes/presentations from
sessions you attended 340 72 268 40 124 59 26 91 23 35 18 49 11 60 66 46 32
75%) 75% 75% 82% 74% 78% 72% 75% 70% 73% 86% 79% 55% 71% 83% 79% 71%
Using material or links on the VLE to help
lextend what you covered in the
‘classroom’ 304 63 241 32 113 54 18 87 25 31 16 46 12 53 57 38 26
67% 66% 68% 65% 67% 71% 50% 71% 76% 65% 76% 74% 60% 63% 71% 66% 58%
d d
Looking at lesson notes/presentations from
sessions you missed 294 64 230 38 116 51 23 66 18 31 16 43 11 48 60 40 27
65% 67% 65% 78% 69% 67% 64% 54% 55% 65% 76% 69% 55% 57% 75% 69% 60%
E E af
Submitting assignments 213 54 159 20 77 36 20 60 17 27 5 31 9 39 33 28 24
47%) 56% 45% 41% 46% 47% 56% 49% 52% 56% 24% 50% 45% 46% 41% 48% 53%
b
For new material learning that is not
covered by a tutor or ’classroom’ session 174 33 141 18 66 27 13 50 14 22 8 30 5 24 27 26 18
39%) 34% 40% 37% 39% 36% 36% 41% 42% 46% 38% 48% 25% 29% 34% 45% 40%
f f f
Taking tests 123 29 94 17 41 16 16 33 6 12 6 17 8 22 22 21 9
27%) 30% 26% 35% 24% 21% 44% 27% 18% 25% 29% 27% 40% 26% 28% 36% 20%
bce
Uploading material you have prepared, to
share with your tutor or other learners 105 27 78 12 39 18 8 28 5 8 3 17 4 20 19 18 1"
23%) 28% 22% 24% 23% 24% 22% 23% 15% 17% 14% 27% 20% 24% 24% 31% 24%
On-line discussions or forums 75 15 60 8 21 15 5 26 3 4 4 6 3 21 9 20 5
17% 16% 17% 16% 13% 20% 14% 21% 9% 8% 19% 10% 15% 25% 11% 34% 11%
b bdg ABDGI

Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I
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Sight

Table Q4A (continuation)
Q4A Thinking about the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook, what do you use the VLE (virtual learning environment) for?

Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER AGE HOME REGION
17 and below Yorks. &
Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.
Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i
big. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B C D *E F G H I
[Total 451 9% 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45
[Completing an e-portfolio 74 20 54 8 2 14 6 24 2 4 3 10 5 14 11 15 10
16% 21% 15% 16% 13% 18% 17% 20% 6% 8% 14% 16% 25% 17% 14% 26% 22%
ab
Other 21 5 16 2 9 6 2 2 2 2 3 1 4 4 3 2
5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 2% % 4% 10% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%
e
Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,|
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Sight

Table Q4A (continuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q4A Thinking about the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook, what do you use the VLE (virtual learning environment) for?
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% a “h wc d e “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £
Total 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 Y
Looking at lesson notes/presentations from
sessions you attended 340 273 6 12 3 8 8 8 1 4 8 8 1 14 2 5 3 1
75% 76% 75% 67% 100% 67% 57% 80% 100% 67% 100% 62% 100% 70% 67% 56% 509% 50%
Using material or links on the VLE to help extend
hat you covered in the ‘classroom’ 304 241 7 10 3 9 10 4 1 3 5 10 1 12 2 4 3 1
67% 68% 88% 56% 100% 75% 71% 40% 100% 50% 63% 77% 100% 60% 67% 44% 50% 50%
Looking at lesson notes/presentations from
sessions you missed 294 237 5 13 2 8 6 6 1 1 5 9 1 15 2 6 3 1
65% 66% 63% 72% 67% 67% 43% 60% 100% 17% 63% 69% 100% 75% 67% 67% 50% 50%
Submitting assignments 213 167 5 9 1 9 5 4 1 1 1 9 1 10 2 6 3 2
47%) 47% 63% 50% 33% 75% 36% 40% 100% 17% 13% 69% 100% 509% 67% 67% 509% 100%
For new material learning that is not covered by
a tutor or ’classroom’ session 174 135 3 9 9 5 6 1 1 2 3 - 9 3 4 2 1
39% 38% 38% 50% -% 75% 36% 60% 100% 17% 25% 23% -% 45% 100% 44% 33% 50%
Taking tests 123 9% 2 9 4 3 3 1 1 3 1 5 1 3 3 2
27%) 27% 25% 50% -% 33% 21% 30% 100% -% 13% 23% 100% 25% 33% 33% 509% 100%
Uploading material you have prepared, to share
ith your tutor or other learners 105 86 4 4 7 1 2 1 - 5 - 3 -
23% 24% 50% 22% % 58% 7% -% % % 25% 8% -% 25% -% 33% -% -%
On-line discussions or forums 75 55 2 3 2 3 4 1 1 2 2 R 4 1 2 1
17% 15% 25% 17% 67% 25% 29% 10% 100% % 25% 15% -% 20% 33% -% 33% 50%
[Completing an e-portfolio 74 56 1 6 2 3 3 1 2 _ 4 2 4 2 1
169%) 16% 13% 33% -% 17% 21% 30% -% -% 13% 15% -% 20% 67% 44% 33% 50%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E
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Sight

Table Q4A (continuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q4A Thinking about the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook, what do you use the VLE (virtual learning environment) for?
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair

Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care

Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support

Sig. Level: 95% a “h wc d e “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £

Total 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 Y

Other 21 19 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 1

5%) 5% 13% -% -% -% -% -% -% 17% -% -% -% 5% -% 11% 17% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,|,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E
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Sight

Table Q4A (continuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q4A Thinking about the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook, what do you use the VLE (virtual learning environment) for?

Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN
Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community
Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library
Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f g h +§ B )
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K
Total 451 17 6 1 7 302 6 395 35 7 1 3
Looking at lesson notes/presentations from
sessions you attended 340 12 3 8 3 235 5 315 16 5 3 1
75%) 71% 50% 73% 43% 78% 83% 80% 46% 71% 27% 33%
H
Using material or links on the VLE to help
lextend what you covered in the ‘classroom’ 304 13 5 8 5 213 4 272 18 5 8 1
67% 76% 83% 73% 71% 71% 67% 69% 51% 71% 73% 33%
h
Looking at lesson notes/presentations from
sessions you missed 294 1" 3 9 4 202 [} 274 1" 4 4 1
65% 65% 50% 82% 57% 67% 100% 69% 31% 57% 36% 33%
H
submitting assignments 213 9 2 8 3 140 2 176 2 5 7 3
47%) 53% 33% 73% 43% 46% 33% 45% 63% 71% 64% 100%
g
For new material learning that is not covered
by a tutor or ’classroom’ session 174 10 5 6 4 118 1 154 10 4 5 1
39% 59% 83% 55% 57% 39% 17% 39% 29% 57% 45% 33%
Taking tests 123 2 2 7 4 81 - 94 18 4 7 -
27%) 12% 33% 64% 57% 27% -% 24% 51% 57% 64% -%
G
Uploading material you have prepared, to
share with your tutor or other learners 105 3 3 3 70 - 88 10 3 4 -
23%) 18% -% 27% 43% 23% -% 22% 29% 43% 36% -%
On-line discussions or forums 75 4 4 4 1 63 8 1 2 1
179%) 24% -% 36% -% 14% 17% 16% 23% 14% 18% 33%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,I,J,K
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Sight

Table Q4A (continuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q4A Thinking about the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook, what do you use the VLE (virtual learning environment) for?
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f g h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K

Total 451 17 6 1 7 302 6 395 35 7 1 3

[Completing an e-portfolio 74 2 1 4 3 40 2 58 9 4 3 -
16% 12% 17% 36% 43% 13% 33% 15% 26% 57% 27% -%

Other 21 1 1 15 - 21 - - - -
5% 6% 17% -% -% 5% -% 5% -% -% -% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K
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GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012
Table Q4B
Q4B You said that your course does not/did not use a VLE (virtual learning environment). If your course did use a VLE, what would you want to use it for?
Base: All learners who attend a course which does not use a VLE

GENDER AGE HOME REGION
17 and below Yorks. &
Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.
Sig. Level: 95% a b 3 b *c *d e 3 b *c d ‘e “f *g “h +
Sig. Level: 99% A B “A B “C “D E A B “C ) £ “F G *H “
Total 142 48 94 13 54 26 7 42 19 18 3 21 7 23 13 21 17
Submitting assignments 82 23 59 9 34 11 3 25 15 10 1 9 5 10 7 13 12
58%) 48% 63% 69% 63% 42% 43% 60% 79% 56% 33% 43% 71% 43% 54% 62% 71%
Looking at lesson notes/presentations from
sessions you attended 77 27 50 4 32 13 3 25 11 5 1 15 3 13 7 13 9
54% 56% 53% 31% 59% 50% 43% 60% 58% 28% 33% 71% 43% 57% 549% 62% 53%
Looking at lesson notes/presentations from
sessions you missed 74 27 47 3 30 13 3 25 1 6 1 13 4 12 [ 14 7
529% 56% 50% 23% 569% 50% 43% 60% 58% 33% 33% 62% 57% 52% 46% 67% 41%
For new material learning that is not
covered by a tutor or ’classroom’ session 60 19 41 4 24 9 3 20 12 7 2 9 2 10 4 5 9
42%) 40% 44% 31% 44% 35% 43% 48% 63% 39% 67% 43% 29% 43% 31% 24% 53%
Using material or links on the VLE to help
lextend what you covered in the
‘classroom’ 53 21 32 5 17 9 3 19 10 4 2 7 3 7 5 9 6
37% 44% 34% 38% 31% 35% 43% 45% 53% 22% 67% 33% 43% 30% 38% 43% 35%
(Completing an e-portfolio 48 14 34 4 15 12 1 16 6 7 - 7 3 8 4 10 3
349 29% 36% 31% 28% 46% 14% 38% 32% 39% -% 33% 43% 35% 31% 48% 18%
Taking tests 48 16 2 5 18 9 3 13 13 3 1 4 3 8 5 11 -
34% 33% 34% 38% 33% 35% 43% 31% 68% 17% 33% 19% 43% 35% 38% 52% -%
Uploading material you have prepared, to
share with your tutor or other learners 43 12 31 5 16 6 2 14 6 4 1 8 - 5 5 7 7
30% 25% 33% 38% 30% 23% 29% 33% 32% 22% 33% 38% -% 22% 38% 33% 41%
On-line discussions or forums 38 17 21 1 19 4 _ 14 9 4 R 4 1 6 4 5 5
27%) 35% 22% 8% 35% 15% -% 33% 47% 22% -% 19% 14% 26% 31% 24% 29%
Other 1 R 1 R R 1 _ _ _ 1 N
1% -% 1% -% -% 4% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% 5% -%

Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I
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Sight

Table Q4B (continuation)

Q4B You said that your course does not/did not use a VLE (virtual learning environment). If your course did use a VLE, what would you want to use it for?

Base: All learners who attend a course which does not use a VLE

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER AGE HOME REGION
17 and below Yorks. &
Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.
Sig. Level: 95% a b 3 b *c *d e 3 b *c d ‘e “f *g “h +
Sig. Level: 99% A B “A B “C “D E A B “C ) £ “F G *H “
[Total 142 48 94 13 54 26 7 42 19 18 3 21 7 23 13 21 17
| would not want to use a VLE for my
course 12 4 8 3 6 1 1 1 1 4 - 1 1 2 1 1 1
8%) 8% 9% 23% 11% 4% 14% 2% 5% 22% -% 5% 14% 9% 8% 5% 6%

Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I
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Sight

Table Q4B (continuation)

Q4B You said that your course does not/did not use a VLE (virtual learning environment). If your course did use a VLE, what would you want to use it for?

Base: All learners who attend a course which does not use a VLE

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% a “h wc d e “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £
Total 142 11 2 4 4 5 2 1 3 1 8 1 6 1 1 -
Submitting assignments 82 62 2 2 2 4 1 1 1 1 6 _ 3 _ 1 _
58%) 56% 100% 50% -% 50% 80% 50% 100% 33% 100% 75% -% 50% -% 100% -% -%
Looking at lesson notes/presentations from
sessions you attended 77 61 3 2 1 1 1 1 - [} 1 5 1 1 -
54%) 55% -% 75% -% 50% 20% 50% 100% 33% -% 75% 100% 83% 100% 100% -% -%
Looking at lesson notes/presentations from
sessions you missed 74 58 1 2 1 1 1 2 - 7 1 4 1 1 -
52%) 52% 50% 50% -% 25% 20% -% 100% 67% -% 88% 100% 67% 100% 100% -% -%
For new material learning that is not covered by
a tutor or ’classroom’ session 60 46 1 2 2 1 1 2 - 5 - 3 1 -
429 41% 50% 50% -% 50% -% 50% 100% 67% -% 63% -% 50% 100% -% -% -%
Using material or links on the VLE to help extend
hat you covered in the ‘classroom’ 53 41 2 1 2 1 1 - 5 - - - -
37%) 37% -% 50% -% 25% 40% -% 100% 33% -% 63% -% -% -% -% -% -%
[Completing an e-portfolio 48 36 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 ~ 1 .
34%) 32% 50% 25% -% 25% 40% 50% 100% 33% 100% 25% 100% 50% -% 100% -% -%
[Taking tests 48 38 1 1 3 1 R 4 R 2 R 1 -
34% 34% -% 25% % 25% 60% -% 100% % -% 50% -% 33% -% 100% -% -%
Uploading material you have prepared, to share
ith your tutor or other learners 43 37 1 1 1 2 - 1 - 3 - 1 -
30% 33% -% 25% % % 20% -% 100% 67% -% 13% -% 50% -% 100% -% -%
On-line discussions or forums 38 27 1 1 2 1 1 2 R 3 R 1 R R
27%) 24% -% 25% -% 25% 40% 50% 100% 67% -% 38% -% 17% -% -% -% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E
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Sight

Table Q4B (continuation)

Q4B You said that your course does not/did not use a VLE (virtual learning environment). If your course did use a VLE, what would you want to use it for?

Base: All learners who attend a course which does not use a VLE

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% a “h wc d e “f *g % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “ . K oL A B «C “D £
Total 142 11 2 4 4 5 2 3 1 8 1 6 1 1 -
Other 1 1 - - R - - R
1%) 1% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% % -% -%
| would not want to use a VLE for my course 12 11 1 _ _ _ 1 ~ .
8% 10% % -% % 25% -% -% -% -% -% -% 17% -% % -% -%
Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,l,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E

06/08/12

Page 44




Sight

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012
Table Q4B (continuation)
Q4B You said that your course does not/did not use a VLE (virtual learning environment). If your course did use a VLE, what would you want to use it for?
Base: All learners who attend a course which does not use a VLE

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN
Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community
Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library
Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f g “h +§ B )
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G *H “ *) K
Total 142 2 2 - 3 105 1 108 28 3 1 2
Submitting assignments 82 1 2 R R 60 _ 61 17 2 1 1
58%) 50% 100% -% -% 57% -% 56% 61% 67% 100% 50%
Looking at lesson notes/presentations from
sessions you attended 77 2 2 - 1 59 1 62 13 1 - 1
54%) 100% 100% -% 33% 56% 100% 57% 46% 33% -% 50%
Looking at lesson notes/presentations from
sessions you missed 74 1 2 - 1 58 1 61 10 2 - 1
52%) 50% 100% -% 33% 55% 100% 56% 36% 67% -% 50%
For new material learning that is not covered
by a tutor or ’classroom’ session 60 1 2 - - 43 1 45 11 2 1 1
429 50% 100% -% -% 41% 100% 42% 39% 67% 100% 50%
Using material or links on the VLE to help
lextend what you covered in the ‘classroom’ 53 - 1 - 1 41 1 37 13 2 - 1
37%) -% 50% -% 33% 39% 100% 34% 46% 67% -% 50%
[Completing an e-portfolio 48 1 1 R 1 34 _ 35 10 1 1 1
34%) 50% 50% -% 33% 32% -% 32% 36% 33% 100% 50%
Taking tests 48 - 2 1 34 - 29 16 2 - 1
34% -% 100% % 33% 32% -% 27% 57% 67% -% 50%
Uploading material you have prepared, to
share with your tutor or other learners 43 - 1 - 2 32 - 33 7 2 - 1
30% -% 50% % 67% 30% -% 31% 25% 67% -% 50%
On-line discussions or forums 38 R _ _ _ 31 R 28 8 2 R R
27%) -% -% -% -% 30% -% 26% 29% 67% -% -%
Other 1 R 1 R 1 R - - -
1%) -% -% -% -% 1% -% 1% -% -% -% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,I,J,K
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Sight

Table Q4B (continuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q4B You said that your course does not/did not use a VLE (virtual learning environment). If your course did use a VLE, what would you want to use it for?
Base: All learners who attend a course which does not use a VLE

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN
Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community
Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library
Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f g “h +§ B )
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G *H “ *) K
Total 142 2 2 3 105 1 108 28 3 1 2
| would not want to use a VLE for my course 12 _ 9 _ 8 4 _ _ _
8%) -% -% % -% 9% -% 7% 14% -% -% -%
Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K
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Sight

Table Q5

Q5 How do/did you access the VLE (virtual learning environment) for the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook?

Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER AGE HOME REGION
17 and below Yorks. &
Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.
Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i
big. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B C D *E F G H I
Total 451 96 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45
| access it at my place of learning 386 82 304 45 151 66 31 93 30 41 17 56 15 67 69 51 40
86%) 85% 86% 92% 90% 87% 86% 76% 91% 85% 81% 90% 75% 80% 86% 88% 89%
e E
| access it from home 384 82 302 2 141 64 33 104 28 37 17 51 16 77 72 49 37
85% 85% 85% 86% 84% 84% 92% 85% 85% 77% 81% 82% 80% 92% 90% 84% 82%
b b
| access it from another location 79 18 61 6 23 17 7 26 6 10 2 11 2 15 15 12 6
18% 19% 17% 12% 14% 22% 19% 21% 18% 21% 10% 18% 10% 18% 19% 21% 13%
| only access it during study time at my
learning/training provider (i.e. only on the
day at college, or at a provider) 23 7 16 2 9 5 1 6 1 4 2 4 2 2 2 3 3
5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 8% 10% 6% 10% 2% 3% 5% 7%
Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,|
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Table Q5 (continuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q5 How do/did you access the VLE (virtual learning environment) for the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook?
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% a “h wc d e “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £
Total 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 Y
| access it at my place of learning 38 | 309 7 14 1 10 12 9 1 4 7 11 1 14 2 7 4 1
86%) 87% 88% 78% 33% 83% 86% 90% 100% 67% 88% 85% 100% 70% 67% 78% 67% 50%
| access it from home 384 312 7 11 2 9 13 7 1 4 7 10 1 14 2 5 5 1
85% 87% 88% 61% 67% 75% 93% 70% 100% 67% 88% 77% 100% 70% 67% 56% 83% 50%
| access it from another location 79 62 1 4 4 2 1 2 3 N 8 . 2 1 1
18% 17% 13% -% -% 33% 29% 20% 100% -% 25% 23% -% 40% -% 22% 17% 50%
| only access it during study time at my
learning/training provider (i.e. only on the day
at college, or at a provider) 23 14 3 1 2 1 1 - 1 - 4 1 2 1 1
5% 4% -% 17% 33% 17% -% 10% -% 17% -% 8% -% 20% 33% 22% 17% 50%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,l,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E
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Table Q5 (continuation)
Q5 How do/did you access the VLE (virtual learning environment) for the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook?
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN
Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community
Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library
Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f g h +§ B )
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K
Total 451 17 6 1 7 302 6 395 35 7 1 3
| access it at my place of learning 386 13 4 9 5 268 5 348 2 5 5 2
86%) 76% 67% 82% 71% 89% 83% 88% 74% 71% 45% 67%
h
| access it from home 384 15 4 9 5 264 6 340 29 6 7 2
85% 88% 67% 82% 71% 87% 100% 86% 83% 86% 64% 67%
| access it from another location 79 5 1 4 R 50 ~ 71 4 2 1 1
18%) 29% 17% 36% -% 17% -% 18% 1% 29% 9% 33%
| only access it during study time at my
learning/training provider (i.e. only on the
day at college, or at a provider) 23 2 2 1 1 1 - 18 2 1 2 -
5% 12% 33% 9% 14% 4% -% 5% 6% 14% 18% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,I,J,K
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Table Q6A

Q6A In what way do/did you most regularly access the VLE (virtual learning environment) for the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook?
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER AGE HOME REGION
17 and below Yorks. &
Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.
Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i
big. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B C D *E F G H I
[Total 451 9% 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45
Using my phone 79 15 64 8 31 15 5 20 2 9 4 12 2 12 13 18 7
18% 16% 18% 16% 18% 20% 14% 16% 6% 19% 19% 19% 10% 14% 16% 31% 16%
Afg
Using my tablet 26 7 19 1 9 3 3 10 1 4 3 4 - 2 4 7 1
6% 7% 5% 2% 5% 4% 8% 8% 3% 8% 14% 6% % 2% 5% 12% 2%
f
Using my laptop/PC 369 78 291 40 139 59 28 103 27 34 15 50 16 70 70 50 37
82% 81% 82% 82% 83% 78% 78% 84% 82% 71% 71% 81% 80% 83% 88% 86% 82%
b
Using a laptop/PC at my learning/training
provider 290 61 229 28 112 56 24 70 20 36 15 42 12 50 59 38 26
64% 64% 65% 57% 67% 74% 67% 57% 61% 75% 71% 68% 60% 60% 64% 66% 58%
e
Other 3 1 2 2 1 1 - 1 1 - -
19 1% 1% % % 3% % 1% % % 5% % 5% 1% % % %
b

Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I

06/08/12

Page 50




Sight

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Table Q6A (continuation)
Q6A In what way do/did you most regularly access the VLE (virtual learning environment) for the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook?
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% a “h wc d e “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £
Total 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 Y
Using my phone 79 58 3 5 - 5 1 2 1 1 - 3 - 3 - 1 2
18% 16% 38% 28% -% 42% 7% 20% 100% 17% -% 23% -% 15% -% 11% 33% -%
Using my tablet 26 19 R R 1 R 1 1 R R 1 3 N 1 - -
6% 5% -% -% 33% -% 7% 10% -% -% 13% 23% -% 5% -% -% -% -%
Using my laptop/PC 369 294 6 14 1 11 11 7 1 5 7 11 1 13 2 6 4 1
82% 82% 75% 78% 33% 92% 79% 70% 100% 83% 88% 85% 100% 65% 67% 67% 67% 50%
Using a laptop/PC at my learning/training
provider 290 228 3 15 1 9 8 8 1 3 4 9 1 14 2 5 4 2
64% 64% 38% 83% 33% 75% 57% 80% 100% 50% 50% 69% 100% 70% 67% 56% 67% 100%
Other 3 3 - - - 1 - 1 -
1% 1% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% 5% -% 11% -% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,l,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E
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Table Q6A (continuation)

Q6A In what way do/did you most regularly access the VLE (virtual learning environment) for the course you’re currently undertaking/recently undertook?
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN
Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community
Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library
Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f g h +§ B )
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K
Total 451 17 6 1 7 302 6 395 35 7 1 3
Using my phone 79 1 1 3 2 59 2 70 8 - 1 -
18% 6% 17% 27% 29% 20% 33% 18% 23% -% 9% -%
Using my tablet 26 1 1 - 1 18 - 20 4 1 1 -
6% 6% 17% -% 14% 6% -% 5% 11% 14% 9% -%
Using my laptop/PC 369 14 4 7 5 252 5 326 28 5 8 2
82% 82% 67% 64% 71% 83% 83% 83% 80% 71% 73% 67%
Using a laptop/PC at my learning/training
provider 290 10 2 6 5 202 3 263 20 2 3 2
64% 59% 33% 55% 71% 67% 50% 67% 57% 29% 27% 67%
Other 3 . 1 R R 2 - 3 - - - -
1% -% 17% -% -% 1% -% 1% -% -% -% -%
Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,I,J,K
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Table Q6B

Q6B You said that your course does not/did not use a VLE (virtual learning environment). If your course did use a VLE, how would you prefer to access it?
Base: All learners who attend a course which does not use a VLE

GENDER AGE HOME REGION
17 and below Yorks. &
Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.
Sig. Level: 95% a b 3 b *c *d e 3 b *c d ‘e “f *g “h +
Sig. Level: 99% A B “A B “C “D E A B “C ) £ “F G *H “
Total 130 44 86 10 48 25 6 41 18 14 3 20 6 21 12 20 16
Using my laptop/PC 116 39 77 9 43 24 4 36 18 12 2 17 5 17 11 18 16
89%) 89% 90% 90% 90% 96% 67% 88% 100% 86% 67% 85% 83% 81% 92% 90% 100%
Using my phone 66 21 45 5 27 10 5 19 14 10 2 9 3 8 5 8 7
51% 48% 52% 50% 56% 40% 83% 46% 78% 71% 67% 45% 50% 38% 42% 40% 44%
Using a laptop/PC at my learning/training
provider 65 28 37 6 25 11 1 22 1 12 2 8 3 8 3 12 6
50% 64% 43% 60% 52% 44% 17% 54% 61% 86% 67% 40% 50% 38% 25% 60% 38%
b
Using my tablet 27 12 15 2 7 5 1 12 7 6 - 2 1 3 2 3 3
21% 27% 17% 20% 15% 20% 17% 29% 39% 43% -% 10% 17% 14% 17% 15% 19%
Other R R R _ N N R
-%) -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,|
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Table Q6B (continuation)

Q6B You said that your course does not/did not use a VLE (virtual learning environment).

Base: All learners who attend a course which does not use a VLE

If your course did use a VLE, how would you prefer to access it?

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% a “h wc d e “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £
Total 130 100 2 4 3 5 2 1 3 1 8 1 5 1 1 -
Using my laptop/PC 116 87 2 4 3 5 2 1 3 1 7 1 5 1 1 -
89%) 87% 100% 100% -% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 88% 100% 100% 100% 100% -% -%
Using my phone 66 47 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 5 1 4 - -
51% 47% 100% 25% -% 67% 60% 100% 100% 33% 100% 63% 100% 80% -% -% -% -%
Using a laptop/PC at my learning/training
provider 65 46 1 3 1 3 2 2 1 [} - 2 - -
50% 46% 50% 75% -% 33% 60% 100% -% 67% 100% 75% -% 40% -% -% -% -%
Using my tablet 27 18 1 1 1 1 1 - 3 1 1 - -
21% 18% 50% 25% -% 33% 20% 50% -% -% -% 38% 100% 20% -% -% -% -%
Other . N N N N - -
-9 -% -% -% -% -% % % -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,l,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E
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Table Q6B (continuation)

Q6B You said that your course does not/did not use a VLE (virtual learning environment). If your course did use a VLE, how would you prefer to access it?
Base: All learners who attend a course which does not use a VLE

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f g “h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G *H “ *) K

Total 130 2 2 - 3 9% 1 100 24 3 1 2

Using my laptop/PC 116 2 2 - 3 89 1 89 2 2 1 2
89%) 100% 100% -% 100% 93% 100% 89% 92% 67% 100% 100%

Using my phone 66 1 2 1 50 - 49 12 2 1 2
51% 50% 100% -% 33% 52% -% 49% 50% 67% 100% 100%

Using a laptop/PC at my learning/training

provider 65 - 1 - 1 48 1 49 13 1 1 1
50% -% 50% -% 33% 50% 100% 49% 54% 33% 100% 50%

Using my tablet 27 . 1 21 _ 22 2 1 1 1
21% -% -% -% 33% 22% -% 22% 8% 33% 100% 50%

Other . . R _ _ ~ ~ ~ .
-9 -% % -% % % -% -% -% -% -% -%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,I,J,K
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Table Q7

Q7 What are your feelings about the following? (SUMMARY TABLE)
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

The VLE helps me with communication and | only use the VLE because my
makes me feel more closely involved in my The VLE is increasing my chances of successfully teacher/tutor/assessor encourages me to do so | would be disappointed if there was not
course completing my courses The VLE is essential to my course material for my course on a VLE
Total 451 451 451 451 451
1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 33 27 33 70 25
7% 6% 7% 16% 6%
2 (2.0) 72 51 82 105 50
16% 11% 18% 23% 11%
3 (3.0) 130 97 114 126 80
29% 22% 25% 28% 18%
4 (4.0 137 162 127 92 147
30% 36% 28% 20% 33%
5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 79 114 95 58 149
18% 25% 21% 13% 33%
Base for stats 451 451 451 451 451
ean 3.3 3.6 3.4 2.9 3.8
Std. dev. 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.2
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Table Q7 (continuation)

Q7 What are your feelings about the following? (SUMMARY TABLE)
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

The VLE is as professional looking as many other The VLE is an important part of making my day- The VLE makes my learning more

The VLE is well designed and easy to use The material on the VLE is always up to date systems on the net to-day learning more effective interesting/fun

[Total 451 451 451 451 451

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 18 42 22 30 31
4% 9% 5% 7% 7%

2 (2.0) 53 81 55 70 77
12% 18% 12% 16% 17%

3 (3.0) 83 12 130 120 162
18% 25% 29% 27% 36%

4 (4.0) 184 139 154 152 118
41% 31% 34% 34% 26%

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 113 77 90 79 63
25% 17% 20% 18% 14%

Base for stats 451 451 451 451 451

ean 3.7 3.3 3.5 3.4 3.2

Std. dev. 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.1
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Table Q7A
Q7a What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE helps me with communication and makes me feel more closely involved in my course
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GENDER AGE HOME REGION
17 and below Yorks. &

Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.

Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i

Sig. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B *C D £ F G H I

[Total 451 9% 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 33 10 23 6 12 7 - 8 7 1 1 2 6 5 7 4
7% 10% 6% 12% 7% 9% % 7% % 15% 5% 2% 10% 7% 6% 12% 9%

d ad ad

2 (2.0) 72 12 60 6 37 12 3 14 8 3 4 6 5 13 19 7 7

16% 13% 17% 12% 22% 16% 8% 1% 24% 6% 19% 10% 25% 15% 24% 12% 16%
e b bd

3 (3.0) 130 27 103 16 48 21 13 32 10 19 6 21 7 20 20 14 13
29% 28% 29% 33% 29% 28% 36% 26% 30% 40% 29% 34% 35% 24% 25% 24% 29%

4 (4.0) 137 30 107 13 49 23 15 37 8 13 5 22 4 35 24 14 12
309 31% 30% 27% 29% 30% 42% 30% 24% 27% 24% 35% 20% 42% 30% 24% 27%

h

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 79 17 62 8 22 13 5 31 7 6 5 12 2 10 12 16 9

18% 18% 17% 16% 13% 17% 14% 25% 21% 13% 24% 19% 10% 12% 15% 28% 20%
B f
Base for stats 451 9% 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45
ean 3.3 3.3 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.6 3.6 3.4 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.0 3.4 3.2 3.4 3.3
b B bg
Std. dev. 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.2 8 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.2

Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I
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Table Q7A (continuation)
Q7a What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE helps me with communication and makes me feel more closely involved in my course
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% a “h *c *d e “f *g *h “ “ K “ I b P +d ‘e
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F “G H “ . ) o A B “C D £
Total 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2
1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 33 25 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 4 1 1 1 1 1
7%) 7% 13% 6% -% -% -% 10% -% 17% 50% -% -% 5% 33% 11% 17% 50%
2 (2.0 72 64 - 2 - 1 1 - - 2 1 1 6 2 2 -
16%) 18% -% 11% -% 8% 7% -% -% 33% 13% 8% -% 30% -% 22% 33% -%
3 (3.0) 130 98 4 5 2 5 4 5 - 1 1 5 3 3 -
29% 27% 50% 28% 67% 42% 29% 50% -% 17% 13% 38% -% 15% -% 33% -% -%
4 (4.0) 137 110 2 6 1 3 7 1 - 1 2 4 6 2 1 3 1
30% 31% 25% 33% 33% 25% 50% 10% -% 17% 25% 31% -% 30% 67% 1% 50% 509%
5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 79 60 1 4 - 3 2 3 1 1 - 3 1 4 2 -
18% 17% 13% 22% -% 25% 14% 30% 100% 17% -% 23% 100% 20% -% 22% -% -%
Base for stats 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2
Mean 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.6 3.3 3.7 3.7 3.5 5.0 2.8 2.1 3.7 5.0 3.3 3.0 3.1 2.8 2.5
ptd. dev. 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.1 6 1.0 8 1.3 - 1.5 1.4 K) 1.3 1.7 1.4 1.3 2.1
Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,l,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E
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Table Q7A (continuation)
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Q7a What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE helps me with communication and makes me feel more closely involved in my course

Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 “h wc *d e “f g h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K

Total 451 17 6 1 7 302 6 395 35 7 1 3

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 33 4 1 1 1 19 3 31 1 - 1 -
7% 24% 17% 9% 14% 6% 50% 8% 3% -% 9% -%

2 (2.0) 72 4 1 1 1 53 1 66 6 - - -
16% 24% 17% 9% 14% 18% 17% 17% 17% -% -% -%

3 (3.0) 130 3 1 1 3 93 - 113 10 4 3 -
29% 18% 17% 9% 43% 31% -% 29% 29% 57% 27% -%

4 (4.0) 137 5 2 6 2 86 1 113 14 2 6 2
30% 29% 33% 55% 29% 28% 17% 29% 40% 29% 55% 67%

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 79 1 1 2 51 1 72 4 1 1 1
18% 6% 17% 18% -% 17% 17% 18% 1% 14% 9% 33%

Base for stats 451 17 6 11 7 302 6 395 35 7 11 3

Mean 3.3 2.7 3.2 3.6 2.9 3.3 2.3 3.3 3.4 3.6 3.5 4.3

Std. dev. 1.2 1.3 1.5 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.8 1.2 1.0 8 1.0 6

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K
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Table Q7B
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Q7b What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is increasing my chances of successfully completing my courses
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GENDER AGE HOME REGION

17 and below Yorks. &

Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.

Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i

big. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B C D *E F G H I

[Total 451 9 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 27 6 21 6 5 7 2 7 1 3 2 1 - 2 5 7 6
6% 6% 6% 12% 3% 9% 6% 6% 3% 6% 10% 2% % 2% 6% 12% 13%

B b df df

2 (2.0) 51 1 40 3 33 8 2 5 4 9 - 6 3 8 12 6 3
1% 1% 1% 6% 20% 1% 6% 4% 12% 19% % 10% 15% 10% 15% 10% 7%

adE

3 (3.0 97 20 77 8 32 19 9 29 8 13 5 14 4 20 13 8 12
22% 21% 22% 16% 19% 25% 25% 24% 24% 27% 24% 23% 20% 24% 16% 14% 27%

4 (4.0) 162 41 121 19 58 27 14 44 1 10 8 22 1 36 31 19 14
36% 43% 34% 39% 35% 36% 39% 36% 33% 21% 38% 35% 55% 43% 39% 33% 31%

b b

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 114 18 96 13 40 15 9 37 9 13 6 19 2 18 19 18 10
25% 19% 27% 27% 24% 20% 25% 30% 27% 27% 29% 31% 10% 21% 24% 31% 22%

Base for stats 451 96 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45

Mean 3.6 3.6 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.7 3.8 3.7 3.4 3.8 3.8 3.6 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.4

C
Std. dev. 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.3 1.2 1.0 .9 1.0 1.2 1.3 1.3
Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I
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Table Q7B (continuation)
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Q7b What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is increasing my chances of successfully completing my courses
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% a “h *c *d e “f *g *h “ “ K “ I b P +d ‘e
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F “G H “ . ) o A B “C D £
Total 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2
1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 27 23 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 4 2 1
6%) 6% -% 6% -% -% -% 10% -% -% 13% 8% -% 5% 33% 44% 33% 50%
2 (2.0 51 36 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 2 2 - -
11% 10% 25% 6% 33% 8% 7% 10% -% 50% 38% 15% -% 10% -% -% -% -%
3 (3.0) 97 77 1 2 3 6 2 2 2 2 4 2 1 1 -
22% 22% 13% 11% -% 25% 43% 20% -% 33% 25% 15% -% 20% 67% 11% 17% -%
4 (4.0) 162 132 3 8 2 5 4 2 - 2 3 1 8 2 3 1
36% 37% 38% 44% 67% 42% 29% 20% -% -% 25% 23% 100% 40% -% 22% 50% 509%
5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 114 89 2 6 3 3 4 1 1 - 5 5 2 -
25% 25% 25% 33% -% 25% 21% 40% 100% 17% -% 38% -% 25% -% 22% -% -%
Base for stats 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2
Mean 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.9 3.3 3.8 3.6 3.7 5.0 2.8 2.6 3.7 4.0 3.7 2.3 2.8 2.8 2.5
ptd. dev. 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.2 9 9 1.4 1.2 1.1 1.4 1.1 1.2 1.8 1.5 2.1
Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,l,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E
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Table Q7B (continuation)
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Q7b What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is increasing my chances of successfully completing my courses

Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 “h wc *d e “f g h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K

Total 451 17 6 1 7 302 6 395 35 7 1 3

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 27 3 1 2 2 16 1 25 1 - 1 -
6%) 18% 17% 18% 29% 5% 17% 6% 3% -% 9% -%

2 (2.0) 59 1 1 38 - 44 6 - 1 -
11% 6% -% 9% -% 13% -% 11% 17% -% 9% -%

3 (3.0) 97 7 1 1 64 2 88 5 2 2 -
22% 41% 17% 9% -% 21% 33% 22% 14% 29% 18% -%

4 (4.0) 162 3 3 5 4 110 2 141 13 1 5 2
36% 18% 50% 45% 57% 36% 33% 36% 37% 14% 45% 67%

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 114 3 1 2 1 74 1 97 10 4 2 1
25% 18% 17% 18% 14% 25% 17% 25% 29% 57% 18% 33%

Base for stats 451 17 6 11 7 302 6 395 35 7 11 3

Mean 3.6 3.1 3.5 3.4 3.3 3.6 3.3 3.6 3.7 43 3.5 43

Std. dev. 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.6 1.1 1.4 1.2 1.2 1.0 1.2 6

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K
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Sight

Table Q7C

Q7c What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is essential to my course
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER AGE HOME REGION

17 and below Yorks. &

Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.

Sig. Level: 95% a b a b d e a b *c d *e f g h i

Sig. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B *C D £ F G H I

[Total 451 9% 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 33 9 24 5 10 9 2 7 6 2 2 3 5 5 6 4
7% 9% 7% 10% 6% 12% 6% 6% % 13% 10% 3% 15% 6% 6% 10% 9%

a

2 (2.0) 82 20 62 10 41 18 2 1 4 6 3 10 2 12 28 10 7

18% 21% 17% 20% 24% 24% 6% 9% 12% 13% 14% 16% 10% 14% 35% 17% 16%
e dE dE aBdFhi

3 (3.0) 114 31 83 8 47 19 12 28 1 14 6 19 6 21 14 1 12
25% 32% 23% 16% 28% 25% 33% 23% 33% 29% 29% 31% 30% 25% 18% 19% 27%

4 (4.0) 127 21 106 14 43 16 10 44 7 1 4 15 6 33 22 15 14
28% 22% 30% 29% 26% 21% 28% 36% 21% 23% 19% 24% 30% 39% 28% 26% 31%

C

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 95 15 80 12 27 14 10 32 11 1 6 16 3 13 11 16 8

21% 16% 23% 24% 16% 18% 28% 26% 33% 23% 29% 26% 15% 15% 14% 28% 18%
b fg g
Base for stats 451 9% 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45
ean 3.4 3.1 3.4 3.4 3.2 3.1 3.7 3.7 3.8 3.3 3.4 3.5 3.2 3.4 3.1 3.4 3.3
a bc BC G g g
Std. dev. 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.2
Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I
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Table Q7C (continuation)

Q7c What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is essential to my course
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair

Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care

Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed Other sighted impairment difficulties support

Sig. Level: 95% a “h *c *d e “f *g *h “ “ K “ I b P +d ‘e

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F “G H “ . ) o A B “C D £

Total 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 33 28 - 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
7%) 8% -% 6% -% -% -% 10% -% 17% 25% -% -% 5% 33% 11% 17% 50%

2 (2.0 82 69 1 2 1 2 1 3 3 2 1 2 2 -
18% 19% 13% -% -% 17% 7% 20% -% 17% 38% 23% -% 10% 33% 22% 33% -%

3 (3.0) 114 86 4 2 2 4 5 2 2 2 4 1 4 3 -
25% 24% 50% 11% 67% 33% 36% 20% -% 33% 25% 31% 100% 20% -% 33% -% -%

4 (4.0) 127 97 - 1 1 3 4 3 1 2 1 4 8 1 1 2 -
28% 27% -% 61% 33% 25% 29% 30% 100% 33% 13% 31% -% 40% 33% 1% 33% -%

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 95 77 3 4 3 4 2 - - 2 5 2 1 1
21% 22% 38% 22% % 25% 29% 20% -% -% -% 15% -% 25% -% 22% 17% 509%

Base for stats 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2

Mean 3.4 3.4 3.6 3.9 3.3 3.6 3.8 3.3 4.0 2.8 2.3 3.4 3.0 3.7 2.3 3.1 3.0 3.0

ptd. dev. 1.2 1.2 1.2 9 6 1.1 1.0 1.3 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.5 1.4 1.5 2.8

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,l,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E
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Table Q7C (continuation)

Q7c What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is essential to my course

Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN
Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community
Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library
Sig. Level: 95% 3 “h wc *d e “f g h +§ B )
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K
Total 451 17 6 1 7 302 6 395 35 7 1 3
1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 33 5 1 1 1 20 1 30 2 - 1 -
7% 29% 17% 9% 14% 7% 17% 8% 6% -% 9% -%
2 (2.0) 82 4 2 3 1 58 1 73 7 1 1 -
18% 24% 33% 27% 14% 19% 17% 18% 20% 14% 9% -%
3 (3.0) 114 4 2 2 79 3 101 6 3 3 1
25% 24% -% 18% 29% 26% 50% 26% 17% 43% 27% 33%
4 (4.0) 127 2 3 2 3 87 1 110 11 - 5 1
28% 12% 50% 18% 43% 29% 17% 28% 31% -% 45% 33%
5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 95 2 3 58 - 81 9 3 1 1
21% 12% -% 27% -% 19% -% 21% 26% 43% 9% 33%
Base for stats 451 17 6 11 7 302 6 395 35 7 11 3
Mean 3.4 2.5 2.8 3.3 3.0 3.3 2.7 3.4 3.5 3.7 3.4 4.0
ptd. dev. 1.2 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.2 1.2 1.0 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.1 1.0
Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,I,J,K
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Table Q7D
Q7d What are your feelings about the following? - | only use the VLE because my teacher/tutor/assessor encourages me to do so
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GENDER AGE HOME REGION
17 and below Yorks. &
Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.
Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i
big. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B C D *E F G H I
[Total 451 9% 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45
1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 70 15 55 7 15 11 6 31 6 7 5 10 1 11 10 12 8
16% 16% 15% 14% 9% 14% 17% 25% 18% 15% 24% 16% 5% 13% 13% 21% 18%
B
2 (2.0) 105 25 80 19 39 16 3 28 7 8 6 13 5 18 25 16 7
23% 26% 23% 39% 23% 21% 8% 23% 21% 17% 29% 21% 25% 21% 31% 28% 16%
bcDe d
3 (3.0 126 31 95 1 56 19 13 27 1 16 6 14 8 28 18 14 1
28% 32% 27% 22% 33% 25% 36% 22% 33% 33% 29% 23% 40% 33% 23% 24% 24%
e
4 (4.0) 92 13 79 4 36 19 4 29 6 12 1 18 3 19 12 8 13
209 14% 22% 8% 21% 25% 1% 24% 18% 25% 5% 29% 15% 23% 15% 14% 29%
a a a gh
5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 58 12 46 8 22 1 10 7 3 5 3 7 3 8 15 8 6
139 13% 13% 16% 13% 14% 28% 6% 9% 10% 14% 1% 15% 10% 19% 14% 13%
e e e bE
Base for stats 451 9 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45
ean 2.9 2.8 2.9 2.7 3.1 3.0 3.3 2.6 2.8 3.0 2.6 3.0 3.1 2.9 3.0 2.7 3.0
E e e
Std. dev. 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.3

Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I
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Table Q7D (continuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q7d What are your feelings about the following? - | only use the VLE because my teacher/tutor/assessor encourages me to do so
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair

Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care

Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed Other sighted impairment difficulties support

Sig. Level: 95% a “h *c *d e “f *g *h “ “ K “ I b P +d ‘e

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F “G H “ . ) o A B “C D £

Total 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 70 59 3 3 2 1 . - 1 1 . 6 2 4 3 1
16% 17% 38% 17% -% -% 14% 10% -% -% 13% 8% -% 30% 67% 44% 50% 50%

2 (2.0) 105 86 1 3 1 3 3 1 1 2 4 - 2 2 1 -
23% 24% 13% 17% 33% 25% 21% 10% -% 17% 25% 31% -% 10% -% 22% 17% -%

3 (3.0) 126 96 3 6 3 6 2 1 2 3 3 1 5 1 - 1 1
28% 27% 38% 33% -% 25% 43% 20% 100% 33% 38% 23% 100% 25% 33% -% 17% 50%

[+ (4.0) 92 68 1 3 2 3 2 4 3 2 4 - 6 2 1 -
20% 19% 13% 17% 67% 25% 14% 40% -% 50% 25% 31% -% 30% -% 22% 17% -%

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 58 48 - 3 3 1 2 - - 1 - 1 1 -
13% 13% -% 17% -% 25% 7% 20% -% -% -% 8% -% 5% -% 1% -% -%

Base for stats 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2

Mean 2.9 2.9 2.3 3.0 3.3 3.5 2.8 3.5 3.0 3.3 2.8 3.0 3.0 2.7 1.7 2.3 2.0 2.0

ptd. dev. 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.3 - 8 1.0 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.6 1.3 1.4

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,l,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E
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Table Q7D (continuation)

Q7d What are your feelings about the following? - | only use the VLE because my teacher/tutor/assessor encourages me to do so
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 “h wc *d e “f g h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K

Total 451 17 6 1 7 302 6 395 35 7 1 3

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 70 5 3 5 4 39 1 62 3 2 3 -
16% 29% 50% 45% 57% 13% 17% 16% 9% 29% 27% -%

2 (2.0) 105 3 - 3 3 75 - 94 10 - - 1
23% 18% -% 27% 43% 25% -% 24% 29% -% -% 33%

3 (3.0) 126 3 - 1 - 90 2 107 9 3 7 -
28% 18% -% 9% -% 30% 33% 27% 26% 43% 64% -%

[+ (4.0) 92 6 3 2 - 57 3 84 5 1 1 1
20% 35% 50% 18% -% 19% 50% 21% 14% 14% 9% 33%

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 58 N R R 41 - 48 8 1 - 1
139 % % % % 14% % 12% 23% 14% % 33%

Base for stats 451 17 6 11 7 302 6 395 35 7 11 3

Mean 2.9 2.6 2.5 2.0 1.4 3.0 3.2 2.9 3.1 2.9 2.5 3.7

ptd. dev. 1.3 1.3 1.6 1.2 5 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.5 1.0 1.5

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K
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Table Q7E
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Q7e What are your feelings about the following? - | would be disappointed if there was not material for my course on a VLE
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GENDER AGE HOME REGION

17 and below Yorks. &

Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.

Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i

big. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B C D *E F G H I

[Total 451 9 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 25 7 18 6 8 5 1 5 1 5 1 2 1 4 4 5 2
6% 7% 5% 12% 5% 7% 3% 4% 3% 10% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 9% 4%

2 (2.0) 50 15 35 4 24 9 5 8 3 6 2 5 3 6 10 9 6
1% 16% 10% 8% 14% 12% 14% 7% 9% 13% 10% 8% 15% 7% 13% 16% 13%

e

3 (3.0 80 16 64 7 33 14 8 18 4 9 3 13 3 13 12 9 14
18% 17% 18% 14% 20% 18% 22% 15% 12% 19% 14% 21% 15% 15% 15% 16% 31%

fg

4 (4.0) 147 33 114 17 51 26 12 4 15 17 6 20 8 34 24 12 1
33% 34% 32% 35% 30% 34% 33% 34% 45% 35% 29% 32% 40% 40% 30% 21% 24%

h h

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 149 25 124 15 52 22 10 50 10 1 9 22 5 27 30 23 12
33% 26% 35% 31% 31% 29% 28% 41% 30% 23% 43% 35% 25% 32% 38% 40% 27%

Base for stats 451 96 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45

Mean 3.8 3.6 3.8 3.6 3.7 3.7 3.7 4.0 3.9 3.5 4.0 3.9 3.7 3.9 3.8 3.7 3.6

bc
Std. dev. 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.3 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.4 1.2
Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I
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Table Q7E (continuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q7e What are your feelings about the following? - | would be disappointed if there was not material for my course on a VLE
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair

Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care

Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed Other sighted impairment difficulties support

Sig. Level: 95% a “h *c *d e “f *g *h “ “ K “ I b P +d ‘e

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F “G H “ . ) o A B “C D £

Total 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 25 19 1 1 1 - 2 1 3 1 1 1 1
6%) 5% 13% 6% -% -% -% 10% -% -% 25% 8% -% 15% 33% 11% 17% 50%

2 (2.0 50 39 1 1 1 3 2 3 1 3 -
11% 11% 13% -% 33% 8% -% -% -% 50% 25% 23% -% -% 33% 33% -% -%

3 (3.0) 80 59 1 7 1 1 6 1 2 - 2 2 1 2 -
18% 17% 13% 39% 33% 8% 43% 10% -% 33% -% 15% -% 10% -% 11% 33% -%

4 (4.0) 147 119 1 3 1 6 3 5 1 3 4 1 6 1 3 2 -
339% 33% 13% 17% 33% 50% 21% 50% -% 17% 38% 31% 100% 30% 33% 33% 33% -%

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 149 121 4 7 4 5 3 1 - 1 3 9 1 1 1
33% 34% 509% 39% -% 33% 36% 30% 100% -% 13% 23% -% 45% -% 1% 17% 509%

Base for stats 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2

Mean 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.0 4.1 3.9 3.9 5.0 2.7 2.9 3.4 4.0 3.9 2.3 3.0 3.3 3.0

ptd. dev. 1.2 1.2 1.6 1.2 1.0 9 9 1.2 8 1.6 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.3 1.4 2.8

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,l,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E
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Table Q7E (continuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q7e What are your feelings about the following? - | would be disappointed if there was not material for my course on a VLE

Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN
Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community
Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library
Sig. Level: 95% 3 “h wc *d e “f g h +§ B )
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K
Total 451 17 6 1 7 302 6 395 35 7 1 3
1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 25 2 1 1 1 13 - 19 5 - 1 -
6% 12% 17% 9% 14% 4% % 5% 14% % 9% %
g
2 (2.0) 50 4 1 1 30 3 44 4 1 1 -
11% 24% -% 9% 14% 10% 50% 11% 11% 14% 9% -%
3 (3.0) 80 4 1 2 1 54 2 71 4 2 2 1
18% 24% 17% 18% 14% 18% 33% 18% 1% 29% 18% 33%
4 (4.0) 147 5 2 3 1 103 1 126 13 2 5 1
339 29% 33% 27% 14% 34% 17% 32% 37% 29% 45% 33%
5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 149 2 2 4 3 102 - 135 9 2 2 1
33% 12% 33% 36% 43% 34% -% 34% 26% 29% 18% 33%
Base for stats 451 17 6 1 7 302 6 395 35 7 1 3
ean 3.8 3.1 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.8 2.7 3.8 3.5 3.7 3.5 4.0
Std. dev. 1.2 1.2 1.5 1.3 1.6 1.1 8 1.2 1.4 1.1 1.2 1.0
Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K
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Table Q7F

Q7f What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is well designed and easy to use
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER AGE HOME REGION

17 and below Yorks. &

Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.

Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i

big. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B C D *E F G H I

[Total 451 9 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 18 8 10 5 5 2 1 5 2 3 1 1 6 2 3
4% 8% 3% 10% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% % 5% % 8% 3% 7%

b b f df df df

2 (2.0) 53 9 44 8 23 6 4 12 4 5 4 3 3 9 1 9 5
12% 9% 12% 16% 14% 8% 1% 10% 12% 10% 19% 5% 15% 1% 14% 16% 1%

3 (3.0 83 16 67 10 26 16 8 23 3 7 3 14 5 21 15 7 8
18% 17% 19% 20% 15% 21% 22% 19% 9% 15% 14% 23% 25% 25% 19% 12% 18%

4 (4.0) 184 45 139 13 76 29 14 52 12 20 10 30 7 34 32 19 20
41% 47% 39% 27% 45% 38% 39% 43% 36% 42% 48% 48% 35% 40% 40% 33% 44%

a

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 113 18 95 13 38 23 9 30 12 13 3 15 4 20 16 21 9

25% 19% 27% 27% 23% 30% 25% 25% 36% 27% 14% 24% 20% 24% 20% 36% 20%
g
Base for stats 451 96 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45
Mean 3.7 3.6 3.7 3.4 3.7 3.9 3.7 3.7 3.8 3.7 3.5 3.9 3.5 3.8 3.5 3.8 3.6
a g
Std. dev. 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.3 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.1 .8 1.1 .9 1.2 1.2 1.1
Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I
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Table Q7F (continuation)

Q7f What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is well designed and easy to use
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% a “h *c *d e “f *g *h “ “ K “ I b P +d ‘e
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F “G H “ . ) o A B “C D £
Total 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2
1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 18 13 _ 1 1 2 1 2 _
4% 4% -% 6% -% -% -% -% -% 17% 25% 8% -% -% -% 22% -% -%
2 (2.0 53 43 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 1 1 -
12% 12% 25% -% -% 8% 7% -% -% 33% 25% 15% -% 15% -% 11% 17% -%
3 (3.0) 83 67 1 2 3 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 -
18% 19% 13% 11% -% 25% 21% 10% 100% 17% 13% 15% 100% 15% -% 11% 17% -%
4 (4.0) 184 152 2 8 2 5 5 4 1 2 3 10 2 2 3 1
41%| 43% 25% 44% 67% 42% 36% 40% -% 17% 25% 23% -% 50% 67% 22% 50% 509%
5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 13 82 3 7 1 3 5 5 1 1 5 4 1 3 1 1
25% 23% 38% 39% 33% 25% 36% 50% -% 17% 13% 38% -% 20% 33% 33% 17% 509%
Base for stats 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2
Mean 3.7 3.7 3.8 4.1 43 3.8 4.0 4.4 3.0 2.8 2.8 3.7 3.0 3.8 4.3 3.3 3.7 4.5
Std. dev. 1.1 1.1 1.3 1.0 6 9 1.0 7 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.0 .6 1.7 1.0 7
Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,l,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E
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Table Q7F (continuation)
Q7f What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is well designed and easy to use
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 “h wc *d e “f g h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K

Total 451 17 6 1 7 302 6 395 35 7 1 3

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 18 3 1 1 7 1 18 _ _ _ _
4% 18% -% 9% 14% 2% 17% 5% -% -% -% -%

2 (2.0) 53 3 29 4 45 7 1 - -
129 18% -% -% -% 10% 67% 11% 20% 14% -% -%

3 (3.0) 83 3 3 58 - 75 4 1 2 1
18% 18% -% 27% -% 19% -% 19% 11% 14% 18% 33%

4 (4.0) 184 7 4 4 3 133 1 160 15 3 5 1
41%) 41% 67% 36% 43% 44% 17% 41% 43% 43% 45% 33%

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 13 1 2 3 3 75 - 97 9 2 4 1
25% 6% 33% 27% 43% 25% -% 25% 26% 29% 36% 33%

Base for stats 451 17 6 11 7 302 6 395 35 7 11 3

Mean 3.7 3.0 43 3.7 4.0 3.8 2.2 3.7 3.7 3.9 4.2 4.0

Std. dev. 1.1 1.3 5 1.2 1.4 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 8 1.0

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K
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Sight

Table Q7G

Q7g What are your feelings about the following? - The material on the VLE is always up to date
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER AGE HOME REGION

17 and below Yorks. &

Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.

Sig. Level: 95% a b a b d e a b *c d *e f g h i

Sig. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B e D *E F G H I

[Total 451 % 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 4 6 36 6 18 8 2 8 4 7 2 2 4 6 6 7 4
9% 6% 10% 12% 11% 11% 6% 7% 12% 15% 10% 3% 20% 7% 8% 12% 9%

d

2 (2.0) 81 20 61 8 37 14 5 17 4 11 2 13 2 14 15 12 8
18% 21% 17% 16% 22% 18% 14% 14% 12% 23% 10% 21% 10% 17% 19% 21% 18%

3 (3.0) 12 26 86 10 47 13 13 29 10 10 4 11 7 26 19 9 16
25% 27% 24% 20% 28% 17% 36% 24% 30% 21% 19% 18% 35% 31% 24% 16% 36%

c h dh

4 (4.0) 139 24 115 14 43 26 12 44 9 14 11 21 5 24 23 20 12
31% 25% 32% 29% 26% 34% 33% 36% 27% 29% 52% 34% 25% 29% 29% 34% 27%

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 77 20 57 11 23 15 4 24 6 6 2 15 2 14 17 10 5
17% 21% 16% 22% 14% 20% 11% 20% 18% 13% 10% 24% 10% 17% 21% 17% 11%

Base for stats 451 9% 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45

ean 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.1 3.3 3.3 3.5 3.3 3.0 3.4 3.5 3.0 3.3 3.4 3.2 3.1

B b
Std. dev. 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.0 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.1
Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I
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Sight

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012
Table Q7G (continuation)
Q7g What are your feelings about the following? - The material on the VLE is always up to date
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair

Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care

Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed Other sighted impairment difficulties support

Sig. Level: 95% a “h *c *d e “f *g *h “ “ K “ I b P +d ‘e

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F “G H “ . ) o A B “C D £

Total 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 4 34 1 1 R 2 R R R 1 1 2 R 1 R 2 R _
9%| 10% 13% 6% -% 17% -% -% -% 17% 13% 15% -% 5% -% 22% -% -%

2 (2.0 81 62 1 2 1 3 3 1 - 2 4 2 - 4 - 1 1 1
18% 17% 13% 11% 33% 25% 21% 10% -% 33% 50% 15% -% 20% -% 11% 17% 50%

3 (3.0) 112 90 3 3 - 2 4 2 - 1 3 4 - 4 1 1 2 -
25% 25% 38% 17% -% 17% 29% 20% -% 17% 38% 31% -% 20% 33% 11% 33% -%

4 (4.0) 139 109 3 7 2 3 5 3 1 2 - 3 1 6 - 3 2 -
319%) 31% 38% 39% 67% 25% 36% 30% 100% 33% -% 23% 100% 30% -% 33% 33% -%

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 77 62 - 5 - 2 2 4 - - - 2 - 5 2 2 1 1
17% 17% -% 28% -% 17% 14% 40% -% -% -% 15% -% 25% 67% 22% 17% 509%

Base for stats 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2

Mean 3.3 3.3 3.0 3.7 3.3 3.0 3.4 4.0 4.0 2.7 2.3 3.1 4.0 3.5 4.3 3.2 3.5 3.5

ptd. dev. 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.4 1.0 1.1 - 1.2 7 1.3 - 1.2 1.2 1.6 1.0 2.1

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,l,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E
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Sight

Table Q7G (continuation)
Q7g What are your feelings about the following? - The material on the VLE is always up to date
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 “h wc *d e “f g h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K

[Total 451 17 6 1 7 302 6 395 35 7 1 3

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 42 4 2 1 29 1 39 1 1 - 1
9% 24% % 18% 14% 10% 17% 10% 3% 14% % 33%

2 (2.0) 81 6 2 1 47 3 72 8 1 - -
18% 35% % 18% 14% 16% 50% 18% 23% 14% % %

3 (3.0) 112 4 2 1 83 2 98 9 2 3 -
259% 24% 33% 9% % 27% 33% 25% 26% 29% 27% %

4 (4.0) 139 2 2 3 3 9% - 127 5 - 6 1
319 12% 33% 27% 43% 32% % 32% 14% % 55% 33%

h

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 77 1 2 3 2 47 - 59 12 3 2 1

17% 6% 33% 27% 29% 16% % 15% 34% 43% 18% 33%
G

Base for stats 451 17 6 11 7 302 6 395 35 7 11 3

ean 3.3 2.4 4.0 3.3 3.6 3.3 2.2 3.2 3.5 3.4 3.9 3.3

Std. dev. 1.2 1.2 9 1.6 1.5 1.2 8 1.2 1.3 1.6 7 2.1

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,I,J,K
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Sight

Table Q7H

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q7h What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is as professional looking as many other systems on the net
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GENDER AGE HOME REGION

17 and below Yorks. &

Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.

Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i

Sig. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B *C D £ F G H I

[Total 451 9 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 22 8 14 4 8 5 5 2 3 - 2 2 1 4 3 5
5% 8% 4% 8% 5% 7% % 4% 6% 6% % 3% 10% 1% 5% 5% 1%

f

2 (2.0) 55 1 44 8 27 6 4 10 5 6 5 2 4 1 9 8 5
12% 11% 12% 16% 16% 8% 1% 8% 15% 13% 24% 3% 20% 13% 1% 14% 1%

e d d d

3 (3.0) 130 29 101 1 50 23 16 30 4 19 8 21 4 27 23 12 12

29% 30% 28% 22% 30% 30% 44% 25% 12% 40% 38% 34% 20% 32% 29% 21% 27%
ae Ah a a

4 (4.0) 154 30 124 13 54 25 12 50 12 12 6 24 8 32 26 22 12
34% 31% 35% 27% 32% 33% 33% 41% 36% 25% 29% 39% 40% 38% 33% 38% 27%

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 90 18 72 13 29 17 4 27 10 8 2 13 2 13 18 13 11
20% 19% 20% 27% 17% 22% 1% 22% 30% 17% 10% 21% 10% 15% 23% 22% 24%

Base for stats 451 96 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45

Mean 3.5 3.4 3.6 3.5 3.4 3.6 3.4 3.7 3.7 3.3 3.2 3.7 3.2 3.5 3.6 3.6 3.4

b
Std. dev. 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.1 1.1 8 1.0 1.2 1.1 .9 9 1.2 9 1.1 1.1 1.3
Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I
Page 79

06/08/12
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Table Q7H (continuation)

Q7h What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is as professional looking as many other systems on the net

Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% a “h *c *d e “f *g *h “ “ K “ I b P +d ‘e
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F “G H “ . ) o A B “C D £
Total 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2
1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 2 19 _ 1 _ 1 1 1 1 _
5% 5% -% 6% -% -% -% -% -% -% 13% 8% -% 5% -% 11% -% -%
2 (2.0 55 44 - 3 1 3 1 1 2 4 1 -
12% 12% -% 17% -% 8% 21% -% -% 17% 13% 15% -% 20% -% 11% -% -%
3 (3.0) 130 98 4 4 1 5 4 1 5 4 3 1 3 3 4 1
29% 27% 50% 22% 33% 42% 29% 10% -% 83% 50% 23% 100% 15% -% 33% 67% 50%
4 (4.0) 154 123 3 7 1 4 5 3 1 - 1 6 8 2 2 1 -
34%) 34% 38% 39% 33% 33% 36% 30% 100% -% 13% 46% -% 40% 67% 22% 17% -%
5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 90 73 1 3 1 2 2 6 - 1 1 4 1 2 1 1
20% 20% 13% 17% 33% 17% 14% 609% -% -% 13% 8% -% 20% 33% 22% 17% 509%
Base for stats 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2
Mean 3.5 3.5 3.6 3.4 4.0 3.6 3.4 4.5 4.0 2.8 3.0 3.3 3.0 3.5 4.3 3.3 3.5 4.0
Std. dev. 1.1 1.1 7 1.1 1.0 9 1.0 7 4 1.2 1.1 1.2 .6 1.3 8 1.4
Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,l,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E
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Sight

Table Q7H (continuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q7h What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is as professional looking as many other systems on the net

Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 “h wc *d e “f g h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K

Total 451 17 6 1 7 302 6 395 35 7 1 3

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 22 4 1 1 12 1 21 1 - - -
5% 24% -% 9% 14% 4% 17% 5% 3% -% -% -%

2 (2.0) 55 6 33 2 48 4 2 - 1
129 35% -% -% -% 11% 33% 12% 11% 29% -% 33%

3 (3.0) 130 1 1 3 94 2 17 10 1 2 -
29% 6% 17% 27% -% 31% 33% 30% 29% 14% 18% -%

4 (4.0) 154 4 3 5 5 106 1 133 12 1 7 1
349% 24% 50% 45% 71% 35% 17% 34% 34% 14% 64% 33%

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 90 2 2 2 1 57 - 76 8 3 2 1
20% 12% 33% 18% 14% 19% -% 19% 23% 43% 18% 33%

Base for stats 451 17 6 11 7 302 6 395 35 7 11 3

pean 3.5 26 42 3.6 3.7 3.5 25 3.5 3.6 3.7 4.0 3.7

Std. dev. 1.1 1.4 8 1.1 1.3 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.4 6 1.5

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K
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Sight

Table Q71

Q7i What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is an important part of making my day-to-day learning more effective

Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER AGE HOME REGION
17 and below Yorks. &
Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.
Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i
big. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B C D *E F G H I
[Total 451 9 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45
1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 30 10 20 5 7 7 3 8 5 5 1 2 2 4 5 3 3
7% 10% 6% 10% 4% 9% 8% 7% 15% 10% 5% 3% 10% 5% 6% 5% 7%
d
2 (2.0) 70 1 59 7 35 9 7 12 6 7 2 6 3 13 18 6 9
16% 1% 17% 14% 21% 12% 19% 10% 18% 15% 10% 10% 15% 15% 23% 10% 20%
e d
3 (3.0 120 29 91 12 51 24 10 23 5 18 7 17 7 22 21 1 12
27% 30% 26% 24% 30% 32% 28% 19% 15% 38% 33% 27% 35% 26% 26% 19% 27%
e e ah
4 (4.0) 152 32 120 13 56 24 13 46 8 1" 7 25 5 38 22 20 16
34% 33% 34% 27% 33% 32% 36% 38% 24% 23% 33% 40% 25% 45% 28% 34% 36%
abg
5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 79 14 65 12 19 12 3 33 9 7 4 12 3 7 14 18 5
18% 15% 18% 24% 1% 16% 8% 27% 27% 15% 19% 19% 15% 8% 18% 31% 1%
b Bd F bFi
Base for stats 451 9 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45
ean 3.4 3.3 3.4 3.4 3.3 3.3 3.2 3.7 3.3 3.2 3.5 3.6 3.2 3.4 3.3 3.8 3.2
Bcd b bfgi
Std. dev. 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.0 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.4 1.2 1.1 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.2 1.2 1.1
Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I
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Sight

Table Q7I (continuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q7i What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is an important part of making my day-to-day learning more effective
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair

Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care

Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed Other sighted impairment difficulties support

Sig. Level: 95% a “h *c *d e “f *g *h “ “ K “ I b P +d ‘e

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F “G H “ . ) o A B “C D £

Total 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 30 23 _ 1 1 1 3 1 2 2 _
7%) 6% -% 6% -% -% 7% -% -% 17% 38% 8% -% 10% -% 22% -% -%

2 (2.0 70 59 - 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 -
16%) 17% -% -% -% 17% 21% 20% -% 33% 13% -% 100% 10% 33% 11% -% -%

3 (3.0) 120 93 5 6 1 1 2 2 2 2 6 3 1 1 4 1
27% 26% 63% 33% 33% 8% 14% 20% -% 33% 25% 46% -% 15% 33% 11% 67% 50%

[+ (4.0) 152 123 1 7 2 5 5 3 - 2 4 7 2 -
34%) 34% 13% 39% 67% 42% 36% 30% -% -% 25% 31% -% 35% -% 22% -% -%

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 79 59 2 4 4 3 3 1 1 - 2 6 1 3 2 1
18% 17% 25% 22% -% 33% 21% 30% 100% 17% -% 15% -% 30% 33% 33% 33% 509%

Base for stats 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2

Mean 3.4 3.4 3.6 3.7 3.7 3.9 3.4 3.7 5.0 2.7 2.4 3.5 2.0 3.7 3.3 3.3 3.7 4.0

Std. dev. 1.1 1.1 9 1.0 6 1.1 1.3 1.2 1.4 1.3 1.1 1.3 1.5 1.7 1.0 1.4

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,l,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E

06/08/12

Page 83




Sight

Table Q7I (continuation)

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

Q7i What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE is an important part of making my day-to-day learning more effective

Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 “h wc *d e “f g h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K

Total 451 17 6 1 7 302 6 395 35 7 1 3

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 30 4 1 1 14 1 29 1 _ _ _
7% 24% -% 9% 14% 5% 17% 7% 3% -% -% -%

2 (2.0) 70 4 1 49 2 61 8 - - 1
16% 24% -% 9% -% 16% 33% 15% 23% -% -% 33%

3 (3.0) 120 4 1 1 1 87 1 107 8 4 1 -
27% 24% 17% 9% 14% 29% 17% 27% 23% 57% 9% -%

4 (4.0) 152 4 3 4 4 105 2 132 11 1 7 1
349% 24% 50% 36% 57% 35% 33% 33% 31% 14% 64% 33%

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 79 1 2 4 1 47 - 66 7 2 3 1
18% 6% 33% 36% 14% 16% -% 17% 20% 29% 27% 33%

Base for stats 451 17 6 11 7 302 6 395 35 7 11 3

Mean 3.4 2.6 4.2 3.8 3.6 3.4 2.7 3.4 3.4 3.7 4.2 3.7

Std. dev. 1.1 1.3 8 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.0 6 1.5

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K
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Sight

Table Q7J

Q7j What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE makes my learning more interesting/fun

Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

GENDER AGE HOME REGION
17 and below Yorks. &
Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.
Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i
big. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B C D *E F G H I
[Total 451 9% 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45
1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 31 8 23 4 10 6 2 9 4 4 - 1 1 5 7 6 3
7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 12% 8% % 2% 5% 6% 9% 10% 7%
d d
2 (2.0) 77 15 62 4 34 17 6 16 7 6 3 6 7 1 18 7 12
179 16% 17% 8% 20% 22% 17% 13% 21% 13% 14% 10% 35% 13% 23% 12% 27%
a d d
3 (3.0) 162 37 125 21 65 24 16 36 9 22 8 27 5 34 24 18 15
36% 39% 35% 43% 39% 32% 44% 30% 27% 46% 38% 44% 25% 40% 30% 31% 33%
4 (4.0) 118 26 92 8 41 17 1 41 10 9 9 16 5 28 18 14 9
26% 27% 26% 16% 24% 22% 31% 34% 30% 19% 43% 26% 25% 33% 23% 24% 20%
a
5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 63 10 53 12 18 12 1 20 3 7 1 12 2 6 13 13 6
14% 10% 15% 24% 1% 16% 3% 16% 9% 15% 5% 19% 10% 7% 16% 22% 13%
bD d d f F
Base for stats 451 9% 355 49 168 76 36 122 33 48 21 62 20 84 80 58 45
ean 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.1 3.2 3.1 3.4 3.0 3.2 3.4 3.5 3.0 3.2 3.2 3.4 3.1
ai
Std. dev. 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.0 1.2 .9 1.1 1.2 1.1 .8 1.0 1.1 1.0 1.2 1.3 1.1
Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I
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Sight

Table Q7J (continuation)
Q7j What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE makes my learning more interesting/fun

Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair
Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care
Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed Other sighted impairment difficulties support
Sig. Level: 95% a “h *c *d e “f *g *h “ “ K “ I b P +d ‘e
Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F “G H “ . ) o A B “C D £
Total 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2
1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 31 24 _ 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 _
7%) 7% -% 6% -% 8% 7% -% -% 17% 25% 8% -% 15% -% 22% -% -%
2 (2.0 77 68 - 2 1 1 1 - 4 3 1 1 1 -
17% 19% -% 11% 33% -% 7% -% -% 17% -% 31% -% 15% 33% 11% 17% -%
3 (3.0) 162 127 4 5 5 5 3 3 5 4 1 1 1 3 2 -
36% 36% 50% 28% -% 42% 36% 30% -% 50% 63% 31% 100% 5% 33% 33% 33% -%
[+ (4.0) 118 94 3 6 1 2 5 3 1 1 - 2 9 2 2 1
26% 26% 38% 33% 33% 17% 36% 30% 100% 17% -% 15% -% 45% -% 22% 33% 509%
5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 63 44 1 4 1 4 2 4 - 1 2 4 1 1 1 1
14%) 12% 13% 22% 33% 33% 14% 40% -% -% 13% 15% -% 20% 33% 1% 17% 509%
Base for stats 451 357 8 18 3 12 14 10 1 6 8 13 1 20 3 9 6 2
Mean 3.2 3.2 3.6 3.6 3.7 3.7 3.4 4.1 4.0 2.7 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.4 3.3 2.9 3.5 4.5
Std. dev. 1.1 1.1 7 1.1 1.5 1.2 1.1 .9 1.0 1.3 1.2 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.0 7
Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,l,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E
06/08/12 Page 86




Sight

Table Q7J (continuation)
Q7j What are your feelings about the following? - The VLE makes my learning more interesting/fun
Base: All learners who attend a course which uses a VLE that they have used

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 “h wc *d e “f g h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K

Total 451 17 6 1 7 302 6 395 35 7 1 3

1 - Strongly disagree (1.0) 31 3 1 1 20 1 30 1 - - -
7% 18% % 9% 14% 7% 17% 8% 3% % % %

2 (2.0) 77 3 1 1 1 48 4 65 9 3 - -
17% 18% 17% 9% 14% 16% 67% 16% 26% 43% -% -%

3 (3.0) 162 5 1 1 1 121 - 150 7 2 2 1
36% 29% 17% 9% 14% 40% -% 38% 20% 29% 18% 33%

h

4 (4.0) 118 5 2 5 3 77 1 101 10 - 6 1
26% 29% 33% 45% 43% 25% 17% 26% 29% -% 55% 33%

5 - Strongly agree (5.0) 63 1 2 3 1 36 - 49 8 2 3 1
14% 6% 33% 27% 14% 12% -% 12% 23% 29% 27% 33%

Base for stats 451 17 6 1 7 302 6 395 35 7 1 3

ean 3.2 2.9 3.8 3.7 3.3 3.2 2.2 3.2 3.4 3.1 4.1 4.0

Std. dev. 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 7 1.0

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K
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Sight
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Table Q9

Q9 Which of the following best describes the course you are currently undertaking/recently undertook?
Base: All learners

GENDER AGE HOME REGION
17 and below Yorks. &
Total Male Female 18 19 20 21+ E. Mids London NE NW East. SE SW W. Mids Humb.
Sig. Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b *c d *e f g h i
Sig. Level: 99% A B A B c D E A B *C D £ F G H I
[Total 600 144 456 62 224 105 43 166 53 67 24 84 27 107 94 80 64
Full-time course 488 124 364 58 199 89 35 107 43 54 19 77 24 74 79 63 55
81% 86% 80% 94% 89% 85% 81% 64% 81% 81% 79% 92% 89% 69% 84% 79% 86%
E E E e bFh f f
Part-time course 112 20 92 4 25 16 8 59 10 13 5 7 3 33 15 17 9
19% 14% 20% 6% 1% 15% 19% 36% 19% 19% 21% 8% 1% 31% 16% 21% 14%
ABCd d Dgi d
Columns Tested: A,B - A,B,C,D,E - A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,|
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Table Q9 (continuation)

Q9 Which of the following best describes the course you are currently undertaking/recently undertook?

Base: All learners

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

ETHNICITY DISABILITY
Prefer Wheelchair

Black Black Black Other  not to Learning disability Blind/Partially Deaf/Hearing user/Mobility Personal care

Total | White Caribbean African other Indian Pakistani Bangladeshi Chinese Asian say  Mixed  Other sighted impairment difficulties support

Sig. Level: 95% a “h wc d e “f *g *h % “ ) “ 3 “b “c +d o

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D “E “F G “H “ . K oL A B «C “D £

Total 600 474 10 22 3 16 19 12 2 9 9 22 2 26 4 10 6 Y

Full-time course 488 388 9 18 3 14 12 8 1 6 9 20 - 21 3 8 5 1
81%) 82% 90% 82% 100% 88% 63% 67% 50% 67% 100% 91% -% 81% 75% 80% 83% 50%

Part-time course 112 86 1 4 2 7 4 1 3 - 2 2 5 1 2 1 1
19%) 18% 10% 18% -% 13% 37% 33% 50% 33% -% 9% 100% 19% 25% 20% 17% 50%

Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,|,J,K,L - A,B,C,D,E

06/08/12

Page 89




Sight

Table Q9 (continuation)

Q9 Which of the following best describes the course you are currently undertaking/recently undertook?

Base: All learners

GTO0733 - Ofsted - Virtual Learning - July 2012

DISABILITY COURSE TAKEN

Mental health Autistic spectrum An unseen None/No known at Further Education at Community

Total difficulties disorder disability Other disability Prefer not to say (FE) college in workplace at training centre with Learndirect centre/library

Sig. Level: 95% 3 b wc *d e “f g h +§ B )

Sig. Level: 99% A B “C “D E “F G H “ *) K

Total 600 19 8 12 10 412 7 510 63 10 12 5

Full-time course 488 15 5 11 7 345 5 451 31 3 2 1
81%) 79% 63% 92% 70% 84% 71% 88% 49% 30% 17% 20%

H

Part-time course 112 4 3 1 3 67 2 59 2 7 10 4

19% 21% 38% 8% 30% 16% 29% 12% 51% 70% 83% 80%
G
Columns Tested: A,B,C,D,E,F - G,H,l,J,K
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